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west Virginia department of environmentai protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www'.dep.wv.eov

Thursday, December 16,2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DR

CANONSBURG, PA 15370

Re: Permit approval for SHR37RHSM
47-095-02775

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

SHR37RHSM

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

47-095-02775

New Drill

12/16/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/24/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Vugiiua Code § 22-6A-8(^ allows die OfBce of Oil and Oas to place specific ma
PemitcoiHMonsMvelhesameeffectaslaw. Faitoretoadtiefeto it

condiliong may result in

CONDmONS

J. TlasiHtyosedactivi^m^icqairepaiaitcovwa^fiian die United States AimvCoipii of Rngin^
(^A^. Ttaoa^ diis pennit, )«u are hereby being advfeed to ecasuh with USAGE i^aiding this proposed

2. If^^<q»CTatw«K»UDteisanuiiaiiticipaledvoid,orananticipalBdvoidatanunanticipaleddepdL!heoi)eriitOT
notify the mqiectorwidmi 24 houfs. Modifications to the casmp prfwram mwy hft ^ cemmitv
^ W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12% which requires drilUag to a minimum dqitfa of thirty fe^ bebwthe
bottomofdicvoid,andiiislalliiigamiiiimumoftwaify<20)fisctofcasing. Undwiwciroumslaiiceshould
dm qierator dnll nKire diaa one hundred (lO)) feet betew die bottom of the void w instaM less than twwitv
(20) feet ofcasing below the bottmn of die void.

3. When conqiacling fills, each lift Ix^fore compaction shall not be more tiian 12 inches in height, and the
moisture contwrt of dm fiH material shad be whhin limits as detennmcd by die Standard Proctor Density test
oftheac^soib used in specific oigmeered fill, AS1MD698, Standard Test Method for LaboiatoiyCmnpactioa Charectenstics of Soil Usii^ Standard EfiTort, to atdiieve 95 % eompaetion of die optimum
density. Eimh lift ̂ 1 be tested for compaction, with a minimum oftwo tests per lift per a<»e of filL All test
n^Its riiall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall uisiall sign^e per § 22<6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their apraoved
water managmnent plan widiin 24 hours of water mana^mmit plan activation.

5. Gil and gas waua- suppfy wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all sudi wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Healtii s^ forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well ReguUaions. 64 C.SiL 19. Operator is to contact die Bureau of Public
Health regardmgpennitreqiiirranmits. hi lieu ofplu^iiig, die operator may transfer die well to d» suffice
ouror agremnent of fie parties. All drinkmg water wells within fiftemi hundred feet of fie water supply
weU shaU be flow tested by fie operator upon request of the drinkmg well owner prior to operating the
suppfy weO.

6. Pur^t to fie requirmnents pertaining to fie sampling of dmnestic water suppfy weUs/rerings the operator
s^no later dian thiffy (30) days after itmcipt of anafytical date provide a written c<^ to the Onefand any

7. 24 hours jnior to fie initiation ofthe completion process fie operstm shall notify fie Chief or his designee.
8.

fie chief or his designee immediately. ^ ^

9. IfMy^lorionorothwaccklemcausmgtessofllfcorseriouspcreonaiinjtiiyoccuiamoraboutawenra
weU work <m a well. d» wefl operator or its contractor diall give notice, stating the paiticulare ofthe
eaqiloslon <»-acddent, to the oil and gas inspector and the Oiie^ wifiin 24 hours of said accHent

10.Di^ fie c^ ai^cenu^ proce^ m the event conent does not return to fie surfiice. the ofl and gasmqiector shall be notified widun 24 hc^rs.
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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. Jie ahaU im)vide to Ihe OflBce of Ofl and Gas the dates of each of the followmg within 30 darotheir oocune^ conyteticm of constnictton ofthe well pad, connhenccnient of draKng, «f AflKftp
con^lctiOT of any other pennittedweDwrak, and c<Hiq)letk)n of fte well Such notice shtD be nrovidedbv
6aiclingaoemailtoDEPOOGNGtify@wv.gov. ^

12/24/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

4709S02775

API NO. 47- 095
OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37Rhsm

Well Pad Name: shr37

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC 494458046 TYLER Centerv^ West Union
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

Well Pad Name: SHR37

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: CNX Gas Company LL6 public Road Access: Duckworth Ridge Road ̂

2) Operator's Well Number: SHR37RHSM

4) Elevation, current ground: 828'

5)WeUType (a) Gas x

Other

r

Oil

Elevation, proposed post-construction: 828'

Underground Storage

(b)if Gas Shallow Deep

Horizontal ^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target fomiatlon Is Marcellus Shale @ 6290'-6337' TVD, 47' thick, expected formation pressure -4000 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6302' TVD at TP (dependent upon formation dip)
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus Shale (will not penetrate Onondaga)

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 14,926' MD at TD

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 7,703'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 92', 126', 144', 148', 150', 176', 220' ̂

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Offset water well Information
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1748', 2458'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: No mineable coal seams; trace @ 154', 526', 618', 955', 992', 1044'/

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes

(a) IfYes, provide Mine Info: Name:

No X

Digitally sfgred by Cragin Depth:
Cragln Blevins Date.2021.11,091,3854 o

beam:

Owner:

ecfion

Page 1 of 3
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WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-_ o'K- Palis'
OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37RHSM

Well Pad Name: shr37

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

(in)

New

OT

Used

Grade
Weight oer ft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilling (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-un

(Cu. Ft.)/CTS

Conductor 20 New US <94.0 129 100 ^ 96 / CTS

Fresh Water 13.375 New J-55 54.5 370 370 / 278 CTC

Coal 13.375 New J-55 54.5 370 370 ^ 278 / CTS

Intermediate 9.625 New J-55 36 5400 5400 ^ 1,725/GTS

Production 5.5 New P-110 20 14,926 14,926 ^ 3,754/TOG @2,100

Tubing 2.375 New J-55 4.7 Above assumes RF = 29' TBD N/A

Liners N/A

TYPE

Size (in)
Wellbore

Diameter (in)

Wall

Thickness

M

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticinated

Max. Internal

Pressure (nsi)

Cement

Tvpe

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20 30 0.375 N/A N/A Type 1 1.18

Fresh Water 13.375 17.5 0.380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19

Coal 13.375 17.5 0.380 2,730 <500 Class A 1.19

Intemiediate 9.625 12.25 0.352 3,520 <2,815 Class A 1.19

Production 5.5 8.75 X 8.5 0.361 14,340 -10,000 during frac Class A or H 1.10

Tubing 2.375 N/A 0.190 7,700 N/A N/A N/A

Liners N/A

PACKERS

Kind:
Mechanical

Sizes:
9.625"

Depths Set:
2600'

Page 2 of 312/24/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47- oss

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37rhsm

Well Pad Name; shrs?

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Utilize conductor rig to set 20" conductor into solid rock and cement back to surface. MIRU drilling rig. Air drill
17-1/2" hole. Run and cement 13-3/8" fresh water casing. Note that there are no known mineable coal seams in
this area. Air drill 12-1/4" hole. Run and cement 9-5/8" intermediate casing. /Mr drill 8-3/4" production hole to curve
KOP (this section is typically directionally drilled with a slant/tangent profile for anti-collision and for lateral spacing).
Displace hole with 12.0-12.8 ppg SOBM. Drill 8-1/2" curve from KOP to landing point. Continue drilling 8-1/2"
lateral to TD (geosteer this section to remain In Marcellus target window). Perform clean-up cycle to condition well.
Run and cement 5-1/2" production casing. Suspend well and skid to next well or RDMO drilling rig.

20) Describe ftacturing/stunulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and mf^x rate:

Run CBL to ~60 degrees in the curve and back to surface to determine production casing TOC. Test
production casing and toe prep well. MIRU stimulation/hydraulic fracturing equipment. Fracture well
by pumping required number of stages utilizing plug-and-perf method. Max anticipated treating
pressure is -11,000 psi and max anticipated treating pump rate is ~100 bpm. Number of stages and
stage spacing to be finalized after drilling. After last stimulation stage, drill out frac plugs and clean-out
well to PBTD. Flow back and clean-up well. Tie well into production. Run tubing when required.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 8^5

22) Area to be distuibed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 8

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Fresh water string: centralize shoe joint and every other joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Intermediate string: centralize shoe joint and every 3rd joint to surface - utilize bow spring centralizers.
Production string: centralize every joint from shoe to TOC - utilize single piece/rigid bow centralizers.
Actual centralizer placement may be changed based on hole conditions.

24) Describe all cement additives associated wifli each cement type:

Fresh water/coal string: Class A cement with 1 %-3% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Intermediate string: Class A cement
with 0%-2% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM. Production string: Class A or H cement or Class HiPoz blend with dry blend
and/or liquid additives including retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender, dispersant,
anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary slightly depending upon cementing service company utilized.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: Cragin Blevins
Air sections are typically vertical holes - will ensure the hole is clean at section TD prior to TOOH to run
casing (may require mist and/or soap to clean the hole). For the production hole - once at TD, circulate
at max flowrate with max rotation until the shakers clean-up (typically requires multiple bottoms-up).
For the production casing - once on bottom virith casing, circulate a minimum of one hole volume prior
to pumping cement.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
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SHR37 Cement Additives

Fresh water string: Class A cement with 1%-3% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM.
Intermediate string: Class A cement with 0%-2% CaCI2 and 1/4 pps cello-flake/LCM.
Production string: Class A or Class H with dry blend and/or liquid additives including
retarder, suspension agent, gas block, defoamer, fluid loss control, extender,
dispersant, anti-settling agent. Actual cement blends may vary slightly depending upon
cementing service company utilized.

1 5 2021

ion
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CNX
Ground Elevation

Azm

1273.08

DRILLING WELL PLAN

SHR37R HSM44S (Marcellus HZ)

Macellus Shale Horizontal

Tyler County, WV

SHR37R HSM LP (Lat/Long) 306497.S3 N, 1623897.03E (NA027}

Depths from RKB

WELLBORE DWOaMI

E~ii
HOLE CAsno GEOLOOT HP TVD HUD CeUENT CEimuuzm CPNOmOMHO C0UMENT9

36* 26* Conductor loo loft AR To Su^co WA
EwxTf 9ia heiD M ctoort ■!

Tt).
Conductor ceeing ■ 0.^7$* «9i

(Ncknew

OPOW 249

17.5*
13-3/8*
54.5#

j-55BTC

Preepoil Cos! 183 163

AR

154opqC1mH
«»coao^Lo«t

Cn
Bow Sprhg tf> 2
)orO (h«A «*«ry dwd

5m0 ffw tate  «<*«■ dn^
tfveu^ Ih* eatf Mema end

CwetQ (01« run 3ff • Sir
Mwr Mee cpf Pmeptjph Coel.
nerme4Me cwmg • 0.3W

weineknew

Bt#it»2730pei
urt-named ehale and sand 184 184

■tfleeo
•fmire hole M c^wn n

TO.

CeetCaalne 379 379

Harlem Coal 555 555
Bakeialown Coal 647 647

Upper Killaning Coal Seam 964 984

Middle Kittanmg Coal Seam 1,021 1.021

Lower Klnanirtg Coal Seam 1,073 1,073 iS.RppgCtoit A
Little Lime 1.616 1,616 «OA%Ro(.O.t5%0«0.

BoMTSprVio coirHart
ew«y m loM ID 100*

fwt rnjfn

CMnglooerup lOlToeiQwr
the d(h Send Beee.

Mermedatt cmmq • O-ttT12.25-
9-5«-36# BID Lima 1.656 1.656

AR OMWtklmiOt
Emm (he hole ii dwn «

J-65 LTC Kaaner / Bio Inlun Too 1.736 1.736 TD.

Price FoiTnalion (Base o(
Bla Inlunt

1.876 1876 YM0"1.263
ToSurtK*

64nl"3S20paf

WelrSary] 2.028 2.026
Beraa 2.176 2.176

Gordon 2.268 2.266
Warren Sand 3,166 3,186

Benson 4,756 4.756
/Uexander 4,966 4.966

biLCssirtg 6,399 S.OOO

8.7P
Vertical

Casltaqua Shale 6.964 5,746 AR

IS.Ows CImA2S;7$.0
dyBtarr

*za% Cvfitri OKtOfiflerMiddlesex 7.364 6.146

West River 7.405 6,167 0.7% FMd Lew Bdowa
046%Noht»mp

teurdor, 02% frtcSen

Once •( TO. croiete el Production oieno e 0.361'
vAiirecknewBuriret Shale 7.475 6,257

I25epg
metr eSowet* pump rate ftf

M loMJ boQome up.
Once en Pottom «0h ceeing.8.5* Curve 5-1/r 23# Tullv Limestone 6293 TVO Todueor Rl0i4 SPirDl overy |OlD

loTOC
Buni«ioeOpii

Note Acljal cantrel»r
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■Oova 942fi* shoe
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8.7S / 6.S Hole - Cemented Long Stdng
5-1/2* 23#P-110

♦/•7703'fl Lelerel TO @ ♦/.14928' MD

X  X«centtaltzef8

kiputs

9HIU7

WtB Letter RHSW

Ground Elev 127388

Aelrmith 16180

Let Length 770)80

Coordlnete Syetem NA027

TVO 630280

Moflhino etifaM MK •tVD

8HL 313669.06 1SI943286 0 NA

KOP NA NA 6052 5053

LP 313780.08 162I3692B 7223 6302

BHL 306497.53 1623897.03 14926 6302
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CKX
SHR37 M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021

SHR37_M2 Pad Frac - SOG Review

In accordance with WVDEP 35CSR8 Section 5.11, all known shallow oil and gas (SOG) wells have been identified

within a 1000' buffer of the SHR37_M2 pad Area of Review (AOR). These wells have been reviewed and are provided in a

list that includes API, Operator, Well Name, Well Number, Current Status, Total Depth, and Producing Formation at Total
Depth. See the following pages, including (Figures 3 and 4).

The Marcellus Shale of the SHR37 Pad area is found at an approximate True Vertical Depth (TVD) of 6500'. In the

Shirley area, there are very few producing formations between the Big Injun and the Benson Sand. Most producing wells

are either approximately 2000' or 5000' deep. Although there are a significant number of SOG Communication events in

the Shirley area, it is highly unlikely that communication will occur with any wells producing from formations shallower

than the Benson Sand, found at an approximate TVD of 5000'. This is based on previous experience and study of SOG

Communication with Marcellus fracs throughout Ritchie and Doddridge counties. To provide a feel for risk, all wells

shallower than 3000' are colored green on Figure 3 and all wells deeper than 3000' are colored red.

The current hypothesis for SOG Communication is that Marcellus frac fluids and pressure intersect and migrate

up a nearby fault that acts as a conduit for upward migration and intersection with high permeability reservoirs of the

Alexander and Benson. Both of these reservoirs are primarily depleted, allowing an easier pressure migration throughout

these formations. Geomechanical data is collected from dipole sonic logs. CNX's nearest sonic data is from the SHRIC

well (Figure 1), immediately north of the SHR37 pad. Frac modeling (Figure 2) of the Marcellus in the area does not show

significant upward frac growth. In fact, typical frac height would need to be more than double to reach the Alexander,

approximately 1000' above the Marcellus Shale. Without faulting acting as a conduit, CNX Geology does not feel that SOG

Communication is feasible in the Shirley area.

_ received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 202)

Wy Dopariment of
Environmental Protection

1 I P a g e
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CKiXSHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021
Figure 1. Stratigraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate confining layers, or frac barriers, for a Marcellus

frac, seen below in the SHRIC Stress Profile log.

High Stress intervals

Marce us Shale

SHRICHS (47-095-02111

2 I P a s e
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SHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13,2021 CKX

Figure 2. Stratlgraphic intervals of high stress should serve as adequate frac barriers for a Marcelius frac. The frac

modeling example below is from the Oxford area of western Doddridge County, where the Marcelius and adjacent shales
are lithologically similar to the same formations in the Shirley area. Frac modeling only yields frac height of approximately
300' and falls far short of the 1000' required to communicate with the Alexander or Benson formations. Therefore,

faulting is the primary suspect for upward frac migration.

SOG Communication: 0XFD13CHS Frac Simulation AMftlCA'S (t4{tCY STAI1S HERE
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Frac Simulation of the Oxford area, Doddridge County, WV. Model of 300 stage spacing yields frac
height of 260 feet. Tally Umestone ("25'), Tully-Hamllton ("55'), Marcellus-Alexander (1500')
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SHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021
Figure 3. All wells within a 1000' buffer around the laterals have been reviewed and listed below. Wells with TD less

than 3000' are colored green and TD' deeper than 3000' colored red.
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CWY
SHR37_M2 Pad Frac SOG Review / Pad Risk Review Wednesday, October 13, 2021

Figure 4. A list of all wells within a 1000' buffer around the laterals have been reviewed and listed below.

fe- ApH(|-' ̂ — 1 iiiiiiiiiiip<iinUii :jsmmLiifennattQnMS-
4701704124 KEY OL COMPANY C. DOTSON 2 ACTIVE 5216 BENSON

4701702359 RfrCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. HAMMER. L. G. 1 ACTIVE 2300 WEIR
;4701702514 RITCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, NC. MONTGOMERY. JOHN 1 ACTIVE 2380 Vi/EIR

4701703859 HAfVER CROSBY HOLDINGS. LLC JAMES 1 ACTIVE 5091 BENSON

14701704162 KEY OIL COMPANY SHEPHERD 2 ACTIVE 5532 BENSON

4701704160 KEY OL COMPANY MILLER 1 ACTIVE 5320 BENSON

4701704187 RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, WC. SHEPHERD, CARROU ACTIVE 2050 INJUN

14701703253 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTCHAN, WILLIAM PAUL J-794 ACTIVE 5576 BENSON

^4701704200 MURVIN& MEIER OL CO. CARL JAMES 1 ACTIVE 5350 BENSON

4701704161 KEY OL COMPANY SHEPHERD 1 ACTIVE 5336 BENSON

4701704123 KEY OL COMPANY C. DOTSON 1 ACTIVE 5436 BENSON

4701702361 RrrCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. HAMMER. L G. 2 ACTIVE 2396 V>fER

4701703559 DfVERSFED GAS 4 OIL PLC WAGNER 1 182-S ACTIVE 4951 RILE>'

4701703018 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCCUTCHAN, WLLIAM P. J.513 ACTIVE 5305 BENSON

4701704126 KE^' OL COMPANY A. DOTSON 2 ACTIVE 5375 BENSON

4701703249 GREYLOCK CONVEimONAL MCCUTCHAN, WILLIAM PAUL J.795 ACTIVE 5363 BENSON

4701702964 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL HAMMER, LORENA J-390 ACTIVE 5267 BENSON

4701703829 DIVERSFIED GAS 4 OL PLC WAGNER 3-184-5 ACTIVE 5150 BENSON

.4709500831 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL PRATT. A. E. - ESTAT6 J-315 ACTIVE 5512 BENSON

,4709501170 GREYLOCK CONVEtmONAL 251EJK-1282 ACTIVE 5530 BENSON

4709501207 DfVERSFED GAS 4 OIL PLC WAGNER2183-S ACTIVE 5056 BENSON

4709500925 GREYLOCK COffVENTlONAL MCCUTTIEN, Vi/. PAUL J-515 ACTIVE 5428 BENSON

14709501204 DfVERSIFIEDGAS4 0IL PLC HARRIS, DANNY 4 PATRICIA VWGK-2552 ACTIVE 4919 BENSON

4709500679 RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION. WC. BRADFORD. HATTE2 ACTIVE 2313 V/ER

4709501221 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL AYERS, VIRGINIA J-1365 ACTIVE 5579 BENSON

4709501171 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC FLIfTT. MATTE DOTSON ETAL 2510 ACTIVE 5469 BENSON

4709501311 GREYLOCK OPCO. LLC L. L. JAMES 4 ACTIVE SI 30 BENSON

4709501545 MURVW4MEIER0LC0. JOSEPH HERS 1 ACTIVE 5271 ELK

14709500992 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL MCKfTRICK, ROY - HEIRS J-664 ACTIVE 5014 BENSON

4709501931 MURVIN4MEIER0LC0. JOSEPH HERS 2 ACTIVE 2531 VS'ER

4709501310 GRE>'LOCKOPCO, LLC L. L JAMES 3 ACTIVE 5490 BENSON

4709500830 GREYLOCK CONWNTIONAL PRATT, A. E. - ESTATE J-314 ACTIVE 5136 BENSON

4709501200 DIVERSFED GAS 4 OIL PLC PRATT, ELOON 4 NANCY JK-1310 ACTIVE 4927 BENSON

4709501569 OrVERSFIED GAS 4 OL PLC LONG 1 ACTIVE 5175 BENSON

4709501223 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC JENKINS 1 334-S ACTIVE 4954 BENSON

4709501150 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC GREGG 1 ACTIVE 4795 BENSON

4709500676 RfTCHE PETROLEUM COfW»ORAT10N. INC. BRADFORD. HATTE 1 ACTIVE 2466 WER

4709501495 DIVERSIFIED GAS 4 OIL PLC TNACKERl ACTIVE 5180 BENSON

4709501557 KEY OL COMPANY BURGESS 1 ACTIVE 5321 BENSON

4709502664 CNX SHR 37 IHSM ACTIVE <Nuit> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502666 CNX SHR37 HHSM ACTIVE <Null> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502665 CNX SHR37FHSM ACTIVE <Null> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502667 CNX SHR37DHSM ACTIVE <NuR> MARCELLUS SHALE

4709502668 CNX SHR37EHSM ACTIVE <Null> MARCELLUS SHALE

4706502669 CNX SHR 37 GHSM ACTIVE <NuB> MARCELLUS SHALE

5 I P a s e

12/24/2021



CNX
Api10 CurrentOperator . WttStiJ WellKams CuirentStatus TotalDeptti FonmtlonArrO

4701700014 RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. DOTSON, ARLINGTON 2 WACTIVE 1845 WJUN

470170418€ RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. BRAKE, SAMUEL J. INACTIVE 2000 INJUN

4701704570 SLACKROCKEfrrERPRISES. LLC SHEPHERD, MICHAEL INACTIVE UNKN01.VN UNKNOVW

470170235« RfTCHE PETROLEUM CORPORATION, INC. SHEPHERD, N. 1 WACTIVE 2303 WER

4701771423 (N/A) N MLLER WACTIVE UNKNOVJN UNKNOWN

4701771425 (N/A) ARLINGTON DOTSON INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVW

4701771430 (N/A) EM JACKSON INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4701771433 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. ELIAS THOMAS HACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNCVi/N

4701771435 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. WAGNER UACTIVE UNKNOVJN UNKNOWW

4701771439 BRADWATER SAMANTHA COX WACTfVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4701771455 PHILADELPHIA OIL CO F DOTSON INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVJN

4701770063 CARTER OL CO DOTSON, FINLEY ILACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNOVW

4701770065 (N/A) DOTSON, MCKENDRY NACTIVE 1561 UNKNOV/N

4701730056 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. EAHENDERSHOT INACTIVE 1800 UNKNOVi/N

4701730278 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFINING E M JACKSON WACTIVE 2060 BIG WJUN (UNDIFF)

4701730335 JJ GRAHAM AGTETAL SYEATER WACnVE 1795 UNKNOV/N

4701730945 DROPR.EMAN, J. P. ARLINGTON DOTSON WACnVE 2012 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

4701731194 HICKMAN, CHARLES L. CISCO DOTSON INACTIVE 1973 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

4701771427 LUCAS UAAY MONTGOMERY INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701771434 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. WAGNER WACnVE UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4701771436 (N/A) MCCUTCHAN-HAINES WACTTVE UNKN0WT4 UNKNOV/N

4701771447 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. LAWRENCE JAMES WACTTVE UNKNO'WN UNKNOV/N

4701771448 (N/A) SYEAT6R INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701730443 CLFTON OL & OAS MCKENDRY DOTSON WACTTVE 1882 UNKNOV/N

4701730102 DEEM.FS OKEY Vtf'ASHBURN WACTTVE 1987 UNKNOV/N

4701730182 (N/A) FWLEY DOTSON WACTTVE 1899 BIG INJUN (UNDFF)

4701771437 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. MCCUTCHAN-HAINES INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701771438 (N/A) BHENDERSHOT WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701730101 DEEM, FS HENDERSON WALTON WACTTVE 1880 UNKNOV/N

4701730160 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. EAHENDERSHOT WACTTVE 1930 BfQ WJUN (UNDFF)

4701771428 (N/A) CISCO DOTSON INACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701771429 (N/A) CISCO DOTSON WACTVE UNKNOWN UNKNO'^VN

4701771431 (N/A) ALFRED DOTSON WACTTUE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701771440 HOre NATURAL GAS CO. SAMANTHA COX WACTTi/E UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4701730184 PHILADELPHIA OIL CO FINLEY DOTSON WACTIVE 2682 UNKNOV/N

4701730277 HOPE CONSTRUCTION S REFINING E M JACI«ON WACTTVE 1978 UNIGJOV/N

4701730286 CLFTON 0L& GAS LEWIS MAXWELL HEIRS WACnUE 2142 UNKNOV/N

4709501177 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL JAJ.1ES, LAWRENCE &THELMA2463 WACTIUE 5517 RLEY

470953012c CARNEGE NATURAL GAS CO J A EXLINE WACTIVE 2045 UNKNOV/N

4709530160 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFWING E 1.1 JACKSON WACTIVE UNKNO'WN UNIGJOV/N

4705530830 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. WLLIAI.I SMn>1 WACTIVE 2922 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)
4705530158 HOPE CONSTRUCTION & REFWIHG EM JACKSON WACTT/E UNKNO'AIN UNKNOV/N

4709530391 DEEM, FS AGORREU DOAK WACTIVE 2968 BIG WJUN (UNDFF)

47095-30600 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. WP BRADFORD WACTIVE 2495 UNKNOWN

4709530353 DEEM, FS AGORRELL DOAK WACTTVE 2110 UNKNOV/N

4709530520 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. AGORRELL DOAK WACTT/E 2105 GIG WJUN (UNDIFF)
4709530890 HOPE NATURAL GAS CO. ROBERT DOAK WACTIVE UNKNOWN UNKNOV/N

4709550001 DORVACORP. J A EXLINE WACTIVE 2178 UNKNOWN
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4701700022 EASTtRN GAS TRANSMISSION AND STOOGE, INC DOTSON, F. 4981 P&A 2682 UNKNOWN

4701700204 EQUITRANS. L. P. JAMES, BRUCE 1 P&A 1916 UNKNOWN

4701700205 EQUITRANS, L. P. JAMES, BRUCE 2 P&A 1006 UNKNOWN

4701701065 (N/A) IRONS, JOHN 1 P&A 1985 UNKNOWN

4701701248 CHRISTENSON.R WAYNE DOTSON. FINLEY 1 P&A 1937 BIG INJUN (UNDiFF)

4701701070 PRIOR. FERRELLL GARNER, D. 1 P&A 1792 BIG INJUN (UNDIFF)

4701701079 PRIOR, FERRELLL THOMAS, ELIZABETH 1 P&A 2553 UNKNOWN

4701701092 (N/A) DOTSON, ARLINGTON - HEIRS 3 P&A 1665 UNKNOWN

4701702787 GREYLOCK CONVENTIONAL SHEPHERD, JAMES E. J-302 P&A 5070 UNKNOWN

4701703389 DIVERSFIED GAS & OIL PLC JAI.1ES. LAWRENCE L JK-104S P&A 5321 UNKNO><VN

4709501167 SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY WAGNER 1 P&A 4866 RLEY

4709500851 SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY GRIFFIN, EDITH H. 2 P&A 5025 WEIR

4709500712 DORWARD ENERGY CORPORATION CARI>IEGE P516 P&A UNKNO'WN UNKNOWN

4709500202 (N/A) MOORE, SARAH H. 1 P&A 1096 UNKNG\iVN

4709500267 (N/A) ELLIS JENKINS HEIRS 1 P&A 1103 UNKNOVW

4709500492 ROSS AND WHARTON GAS COMPANY, INC. SMITH, ROBERT & LUCLLE 2741 P&A 1916 UNKNOWN

4709500757 ALLED ENERGY. INC. PRATT, A, E, 1 P&A 2209 UNKNOVi/N

4709500715 INDUSTRIAL GAS/FRONTER ENERGY CO. BRADFORD, HATTIE 3 P&A 948 UNKNOWN

4709500280 APPALACHIAN ENERGY DEV INC WAGNER #1 P&A 945 UNKNOVi/N

4709500288 (N/A) DOAK, ROBERT 1 P&A 1849 UNKNOVi/N

4709500292 FLO-WELL INC FORD, •W.A.,ETUX1 P&A UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

4709500037 BACHELOR, D. DOKE, MAGGE. ETAL1 P&A 1193 UNKNOWN

4709S0020S (N/A) S.M. DOAK HERS 1 P&A 1100 UHlGiOWN

4709500782 BRAXTON OIL & GAS CORP. MULVAY J.162 P&A 5100 UNI010VW
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WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 095 ozv^
Operator's Well No. shr37rhsm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name CNX Gas Company, LLC OP Code 494458046

Quadrangle West UnionWatershed (HUC 10) Headwaters Middle Island Creek

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes |^| No I I
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: no pits

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No JZL If so, what ml.? NA
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

"  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 47-001-00561.47-097-01514. 47-D97-oi613. 34-oi3-2-0609 )
U  Reuse (at API Number WOTNSWHSM 47-061-01671, WDTNSXHSM 47-061-0ia72, WDTN5ZHSM47-061-01873, WDTN19 wells API TBD )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain No Pits

a'

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. .n.om.p.^i.;ri.o.ioa^.i.<>^pc.ni(KOP).
Hoiizontal: synUietic oil-based mud (SOBM) from curve KOP to lateral TD

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Bactericide. Polymers, and Weighting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See attached. imv-i5 202)
iVV.

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste of
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

1 certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any tenn or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

®cf/on

Company Official Signature_

Company Official (Typed Name)

Company Official Title Manager Upstream Permitting

q) Sarah Weigand ty

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania • Notary Seal
Rebecca Zachwieja, Notary Public

Washington County

Commission number 1269683

r.2023

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn before me this

My commission expires

Notary Public
Cragln Blevins

Di^taiiy signed by Oegin
Blevins

Date: 202).11J38 UM09

•oyoo"
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Form WW-9

CNX Gas Company, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ^5.57

Lime ^'^cording to pH test Xons/acre or to correct to pH ^-0

02115"

Operator's Well No. SHR37RHSM

Prevegetation pH

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch hay or straw @2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass 25

Seed Type

Orchard Grass

lbs/acre

25

Birdsfoot Trefoil 15 Birdsfoot Trefoil 15

Ladino Clover 10 Ladino Clover 10

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by; CrBQin BIgvIhS

Comments:

Digitally signed byCragin Blevlns
Dale: 2021.11.08 1234;26 -OS-OO'

Environmental Resources Specialist
Date:.11/8/2021

Field Reviewed? _) Yes (  )No
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DIspoMl Company Nam«

Brine InleitWn ■ 7>CTtmer>t i^paltaun Water Servtcet (Nurtrn environmental Soiudont)

Aintlrt Putaster Services

Brinetnjection-Ticetinent Auttki Master Servtcet

Disposal Location Coo Well ID/Name Permit a inapplicable)

232S McCleltarxltown Road,

Masontown, PA 1S461

39,SS30S$,

•79.9247(6

WMGRCPMO-mSWOOl

WOMInductrtal Waste

Permit No.:

Appalachian Water 2608201A-2

Disposal Company Contact informntioi

Rob Beaiko

304-291-0383 OfTice

304-282-8(14 Cell

^netPsMi^ 'MMt} ettd ellywater from comprettorttatlOM. rob.beeKoenwerre.ceffl
Otlke: 740-609-3806

801N 1st St. Martins Ferry. 40.10S200, -

OH4393S 80.711630

801 N 1st St, Martins Feny,

OH4393S

4O.10S200.-

80.711630

N/A

H/A

N/A

N/A

RWSinNORM Bctmont SoBds Control

7840SCedil-New Athens Rd. 40233830.-

Cedlt. OH 43907 81.003300

Brine bijectlon - Treetment

Cambrian Wdl Services - Kcmble

(Orr Petroleum Corporahonj
2anesvl[le, Muskbigum

County, Perry Township, OH

39.974954,

-B1.S4S3S9

Kemblel-0

(SWnVf28j 34-119-2-8780

Brine Injection ■ TretlmenI CNX Resources Corporation Buthenan County, VA

37.087460, -

82.047918 BPCOl VAS2D960BBUC

Brine kijectton - Treatment CNX Resources Corporation Budienan County, VA

37.222201. -

8L9S9987 N26 VAS20930BBUC

Brine Injection - Treatment CNX Resources Corporation Buchanan county, VA

37.164198,-

82.082549 U7 VAS2D9268BUC

37.120547, -
Brine bijectlon - Treatment CNX Resources Corporation RusseB County, VA B1.961222 AW114A VAS20970BRUS

Brine kijedion - Treatment CNX Resources Corporation Bodianan County, VA

37.147934,-

82.075320 BaHWea VASS2D921B8UC

Non-radloactive materiel, low level radioicUve meterM,
(NORMAENORMI. endhi|h level TENORM meleriel handlini,
storaje. downbiendina. transport/loading to rail, Unk deaning,
radiologicai sampiing/lesting analystt/lab.

Brine (Produced Water)

Non-radioactive malerlal, low level redioectrvc meterlal,
(NORM/IENORM), and high level TENORM material handling,
storage, downblending. transport/leading to ril, tank deamng,
radiological sampling/testing anilysls/lab.

Brine (Produced Water)

CWX Owned UK SWIWs: Frac watw, brine, p^uced vntn

CNX l^n^ UK SWIWs: Frac water, brine, produced water

J:NK Owned UK SWfWs: Frac watu. brkie. produced walM

CHX Owned UiC SWIWs: Fric water, brine, produced weter

CNX Owned UK SWIWt: Fracwater, brlrte, produced water

Brine Injection - Treatment

Brine bijection • Treatment

Brine Injection - Treetment

DeepRocA Dispoul Sohitiont

OecpRock Disposal Soiutloni

Weshin(ton County, Warren 39.426278, -

Township, cm 81,502379

Order No. 2015-4S2;

Vocational School

No. 2 Wen: SWIW

Ho. 20 API (3^U7-2-9S4»4]0<IO Brine (Produced Weter)

OeepRock Disposal Solutton

Washington County, Warren 39.425172,

Township, (W 8tS07900

WashingtonCounty.Wairen 39.429867,
Townshlp.OH 81J11020

Order No. 2015-S82:

Heinrlch Unit *2

Weil, SWIW No. u API834-167-2-946443OO0 Brbie (Produced Water)

Brine injection - Treatment DeepRock DIspotal Soluttens
Washington County,

Marietta Township. OH

39.402842, -

81.476913

Order No. 2015-581:

Helnrkh Unit M

Weir.SWIWNe.21 API«34-167-2-94454XH)0 Brine (Produced Wate^

Order No. 2019-79;

American Growers

No. 1 Well. SWIW

Mo. 26 API834-167-2-976MXM)a Brine (Produced Water)

Jack BementCEO

Aintm MMter Services UC

355 Circle of Progress

PetttlownPA, 19464

Ph:|58S) 704-2744

Fax: 4B4 624-SS06
Officer 740^609-3800

Jack BementCEO

Austin Master Services LLC

355 Circle of Progress

Pottstown PA. 19464

Ph:(S8Sl 704-2744

Fax: 484 62f 5506" _ _

Dave Brown 412-848-1828 Mark

WInsap 330-692-0423;

Arawn9ApexLF.com

Bob Orr

740-796-6495

614-648-8898

orrpetro9grnell.eom

Contact Ops Groups

Contact Ops Groups

_0>ntetl OpsGroups

Contact Ops Groups

Cmlact Ops Groups
Was Mossor

General Manager

wesm9deeprockds.com

OeepRock Disposal Sohitlons LLC

Office: 740.371.5078 ext. 206 | Ce(:

304.588.0936
Wes Mossor

General Manager

wesm9deeproduls.com

OeepRock Dhpoiel Selutlens LLC

0ffice:740.3719078ext206| Ceil:
304.588.0936 _
Wes Mosser

General Manager

wesm9deeprockdscam

OeepRock Disposal Sohillons LLC

Office: 740.371.5078 «L 206 I Cell:

304.588.0936
Wes Mossor

General Manager

wesm9deeprodids.com

DeepRock Oisposel Solutions UC

Office: 740.371J078ext.206 | Cc8:

304J8S.0936

5'
<

5 §

3 o
<0 fD

Oj

;3

:p5
a'

fi)

2

O

-
f? o
Cy- -n

3

CD
'N3

I
Q.S

-IaO
P
3

12/24/2021



Brint Injection • Treatment EGO Water Solutions ILC

Brine Injection - Treatment Environmental Energy Services UC (F^, Inc.)

Brine hjcctton-Trtatment EnvlranmenlelEnergyS«>KesllC(Foree.tae.|

Briiie k^bii-Treabiml Get field Scrvket, Inc.

Brine Injectioii-TrMtment Greene County WatefTreetment, Inc.

RWATENOBM Ground TedtUC

Brine Injecllen • Treatment Hydro Baeovery

Non-HazDIsotal Mascaro & Sons- Wetzel Co IF

Mud Masters UC

No<hKjz OcMrt*! NoMe Eiiyironnienlal landfill (Former Westmoreland Waste)

Oily & Oily Water Treat • Recyde Quela

NornHat Oiiotal Republic Services - imperial (Allied Waste of PA)

Wne ln)e^n • Treatment Reserved Environmental Services (RES)

Briiielnj^ion.Treauneii^ Reserved tnvironrnjnul Services (RES)

lUiardousWeneOispo^ ^fetylOeen

5367 E. SUIe Street, 40^83293. -

Newcometstown. OH 43832 B1.578M8

Musklngum County, Perry 39.973643,-

Townililp. OH 81.825727

Bemsvllle,

Seimem County, OH

200 Camp Creek Roed. Camp 37.495138,

Creek. WV 2SS20 -BLUSISI

401 Jefferson Rd.

Weynesburg, PA 15370

240Seller Court,

Youngstown, OK 44S10

572 Route 18

Bvrgettstown, PA 15021

39.908811,-

80.141111

4L113260,-

80.674SO0

40.422874,

80.426125

Moiena*lWell

(SWIWII13) API»34-l57-2-SSll

Petttson Trust fio.

I-D

(SWIW830) API834-119-2-8803

Barnsvllle 34-013-2-0609

C^*2) UK 4609

CampCreek UICUK2D0SSO319

Disposal Well API: 47-055-00319

Wayne^rg Fadlitv WM6R123SW010

1521 Wettel County Landfill

Rd.

New Martinsville, WV 261S5 N/A

64054 Wlntergreen Rd Lore 40.027531. •

City, OH 43725 81.449219

111 Conner Laite,

BtfcVemon. PA 15012 N/A

7675 East Pike Norwich. Ohio

43767

Brine (Produced Water)

N/A H/A

Burgettstown Faculty WMGRU3SW019

Wetzel County
Undfill N/A

N/A

Noble/

Westmcceland

SinltetY landfill

H/A

SIS Industrial Blvd..

Wooster.OH 44691

11 Boggs Rd, Npefial PA

1S126

1119 OM Reule 119 South

Mt. Pleasant, PA 15666

506 Uppencott Road

Waynesburg, PA 15370

WA_

..M/A WA HIA_

H/A

40.215555,-

79.606388

39.945555,-

80.140833

10 Nidustrtal Park Drive

Wheeling,Wv. 26003 N/A

Imperial Undfill N/A

NewStantonFacirity WhKRUSSWOCS

Waynesburg Fadlw. WMGRU35W031

^ee^g Undnn H/A

Brine (Produced Water)

Ftac water, bnne. produced water

Class II mjectlon fluldt that are in connection with conventional

oil or gas production and may be commlr^led with waste waters
from ges plants unless those waters are dassified at hazardous

Miles at the lime of Injection.

Oil and ̂  Fluids wHh minimal oil and solids present

Non-redioacllve material low level radioactive material,

(NORM/TENORM), and high level TENORM material handling,
storage, downblending, transport/loading to ran. lank deaning,

radiological sampling/testing analysis/lab.

Oil and Gas Fluids with minimal oil and solids present

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriD Cuttlngs/Frac Sand, Waste

IMers, Other Accepted Waste Streams: Conlamlnited Soil

(Including PelrolcumjConstruction & Demolition Waste,

Industrial Waste, Process Waste, Munldpal Solid Waste

Michael Chepin: Ph. 740-763-3966

Cell 740-403-9664

tantrummr^tol-cam

Robert Schenken

Director Business Development

HydroEdge Solutions

Wisconsin While Sand

rschenken^hydroedgesolutions.cor

Cell 412-295.3614

Bryan Force

Mobile: 412.289.0069

Office: 724.466.9399

bforceSifarcelncorporited.QHn
Bryan Force

Mobile: 412.289.0069

Office: 724.465.9399

bfaice@forceincorperaled.cDm

Zachery Reed

xecherYr4@yahoo.com

PO Bo« 555. Rosedale, VA 24280

Phone: (276) SBO-2323

Gary Carpenter

267-246-6176

JRBGCarpenler@aol.ecm
Office: (330) 270-9900

Urty Chamberlain

330-398-5919

Ichamberlalnphye-tntcoin
Ashley Cromley

570-394-4450

Ashley.cromleyphydrorecoverylp.eo
m

Non-radioactive maleilaI, low level radioactive material

(NORMAENORM), and high level TENORM material handling,
storage, and transport. (TENORM downblending of low level

TENORM material (S 85 pCI) on-sile. High level TENORM (< 85
pCI) materials will be directed to Austin Master Services In

Marlins Ferry, Ohio by Ground Tech).

Terry Gadd

terry.gadd@jpmascato.eem, 610636-

4U3
Tom Meinert

740-25S-03S7

heavymudmasterspgrnalLeom

Billing Address:

738 Southgale Pkwy, Cambridge, Ohio

4372S

Jlfyg. Oily Water Treat-Recyde Spirit Services. Inc
173 Industrial Park In., Beech

Bottom, WV 26030 N/A

Gas Specific Wtste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste liners. Other
Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminaled Soil (Indudlng
Pelrokum), Construction & Eiemolltion Waste, Ittdustrial Waste,

Friable Asbestos, Non-Friable Asbestos, Municipal Solid Waste CustomerService: (724) 92»76M

Non-TENORM wastes Including cement water artd oil or water

based drilling mud only. Are not to accept waste that is known to Bob Orr

havt elevated levels of TENORM or compressor station water. 61464e-889B

Non-haiardouswastewater, transportation, treatment and
disposal fadklv-Also offer transportation and soMlftcation 330-264-8080 (O)
services. . . ... jslaterprjuela.us.tom
Gil Specific Waste streams: Drill Cuttings/Frac Sand, Weste

Uners, Other Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminaled Soil

(Including Petroleum), Construction & Demolition Waste, Jack Palermo-
Industrial Waste, Sludge, Friable Asbestos, Non-Friable jpalermo@republlcservices.co<n, 330-
Asbestos, Munldpal Solid Waste 536-7575

Matt Hdnskl

814-574-9701

Oliind Gas Fhildswith minimal oil and solids present mkldnskl@reiwater.ceni
MaltKicmskI

814-574.9701

Oil end Gas Fluids with minimal all and solids present nkldnskl@reiwaterxom
RCRAASCAWiste,PC6TrinsformeistCapadtors.PCB GordonCooper '
Sod/Debris, Non-Hazardous Wastes, Asbestos Wtste, Gordon.cooper@safety-kleen.cani
^ddlflcation Services 304-215-2284

1-866-670-9034 ~
Approved for non-haz water treatment of oU & water mis. Also Joe Slaton: 717-360-7916

oKer transportetlon and solidification services. Capable ofother Office: 301-223-1251
types of waste disposal and handing with prior Environmental Fax: 301-223-1253

and SupplY Chain awroval. (statongspintservic»s.ton»
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Empin Fluid SoluOom IFermerlyTtooClun)

Oily & (Mly WMcrTrtPt • fttcydc ViUeor EnvlranmenMl S*rvius LLC

Nen-Hit Dhotll

Nm-Kai DhOMi

Han-Ha2 Dboul

Non-Haz Hsosal

Non-Haz OisoMi

Wisle Vl*n»|«nien( • American Landlill

Waile Manajantent - Ardan landfll

Watta Manigemant- Evargraan Uodfill

Waata Managereant - Kady dun

Watla Managamant - Mahonlng landfill

Waila Managamant - MaadowfHI landfill

41540 National Road

Belmont.OH4J7U 40.0U7.-filiM9S3 N^A N/A

515 N, 8th Ava, Hundngton,

jyvjsioi WA _H/A

7916 OiapalStSE,

Wavnatburg,OH44ES8 N/A

100 (tango* lj>, Washington,

M15301 F^A

1310 luciusboro Rd,

Blairsvina, PA 15717 N/A

1500 Hayden filvd, Eliiabath,

PA 15037 N/A

3510 E Gatflald fid, Now

Springflald, OH 44443 N/A

Amarkan Landfill N/A

ArMlAndfa N/A

EvergreanUndM N/A

Ka»y Run Undfil N/A

Mahonlng landfill N/A

1488 Dawson Eh, Bridgeport,

WV 26330 N/A

Hautdous Wasia DispoMi Wasta Managamant - Modal City
1550 Balmer Rd

Youngttewn, NY 14174 N/A Modal City landfill

Non-Hii Disosal

Non-Hat Disosal

Non-Hat Obesal

Non-Hat Disosal

Waste Management - Northvrestani landlBI

Wasla Managamant - S&S Gradmg Landfill

Waste htanagemeni - South Hilb (AmenI)

Wasta Managamant -Vanay Landfill

510 Dry Run Rd, Pariiersbuig.
WV26104 N/A

4439 Good Hope Pike,

aartisburg,WV 26301 N/A

3100 Hid Rd, South Part

Township, PA 15119 N/A

Northwastem

landfill N/A

S&S Grading Landfill N/A

South HRIs landfll N/A

Non-radloactlva malarial, low laval radloactiva malarial

IN0RMA6N0RM) material handling, sloraga, dewnblandlng,
transporl/loadlng to rail, tank cleaning, radiological
sampling/lasting analysis/lib. Non-radioicttva malarial &
radloactn« material handling (NORMAENORM). soKds

separation, material downblanding, tank cleaning, radiological

sampling/lasting analysis/lab. Uquld/sami-soiids treatment and

separation for wasta drsposal

Approved for non-hat water treatment of oil & water mm, oil, oil
filters, and antlfteeze only.

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Wasla Liners, Other
Accepted Waste Streams: Contamlnaled Soil (Includltsg

PetroteumKonstruction & DemolAion Waste, Industrial Wasla,
Sludge, Friable AAestos, Non-Friable Asbestos. Process Wane,
Solidification Services, Municipal Solid Waste

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriH Cuttings, Wane liners. Other

Accepted Wane Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

Petroleum), Construction & Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,
Sludge, Process Waste, Solldiricalian Services. Municipal Sobd
Wane

Gas Specific Waste Streams; Oril Cuttings, Waste liners. Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Conumlnated Soil (Including
Petroleum), Construction & Demolition Waste, Industrial Waste,

Municipal Solid Waste

Gas Specific Waste Streams: DriB Cuttings, Waste Unars, Other
Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (inciudlttg

Petroleum), Construction a Demolition Waste, Industriai Waste,
Sludge, Process Waste. SoUdificallon Services. Municipai Solid

Waste

Gat Spectfic Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Wasta Untrs, Other
Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soli [indudlng

PetreieumlConnnjction & Demolition Waste, Industrial Wasla,

NoivFriabIa AsbMtos, Process Waste, Munkiper Solid Waste

Ges Spectfic Waste Streams: DrII Cirttkigs, Waste Liners, Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soli (Including
Petroleum)Constru<tlon 6 Demolition Waste. Industriai Waste,
Sludge, FnaUe Asbestos, Non-Friable Asbestos, Process Waste,
Soiidincallon Services, Municipal Solid Waste

RCRAASCA Waste, KB Transformeis & Capacitors, PCS
SoilAlebris, Ncn-Harardous Wastes, Asbestos Waste,
SobdificJttOA Services

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drill Curlings, Waste liners. Other
Accepted Waste Streams; Contaminated Soil (Including

Petnrieum)Con«ruction& Demolition Weste, Industrial Wasla,

Sludge, Process Waste, Solidification Services, Municipal Solid
Waste

Gas Specific Waste Streams: OrlB Cutttngs, Waste Liners, Other
Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil (Including

PetrdeumKonstruction & Demolition Waste, industrial Waste.
Sludge, Process Waste, Mutsidpal Solid Waste

Gas Speclfk Waste Streams: OrlB Cuttinp, Waste liners. Other

Accepted Waste Streams: Construction & Demolition Waste,
Industrial Waste. Sludge, Process Waste, Solidification Services,

Municipal Solid Waste

6015 Pleasent Vafity Rd,

Irwin, PA 15642 N/A Valley Undflll N/A

Gas Specific Waste Streams: Drill Cuttings, Waste liners. Other
Accepted Waste Streams: Contamaiated Soil (Indudlng

Petroleum), Construction a Demolition Waste. Industriai Waste,
Sludge, Friable Asbestos, Non-Frlabie Asbestos, Process Watte.
SoUdificallon Servicet. Munidpai Solid Waste

Orln David

0rin.david9lroodean.eom 91B-

413-6426

Corporate Number: 734-442-23S3

Guv Turturice

ffturturice9vabcor,eom

3M-963-1563

Steve Atkinson

SAtkinson9vBUcor.com _

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-44S8

Mark A Thomn: 412-522-0610,

mUwmal59wm.coni

Tom Famsworth: C- 33D204-4244,
TFarnsvvo9wm.com

Ciisloner Service; 1 (866) 909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mIhamalS9wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswo9wm.cDm

Customer Service: 1 (866) 9m-44S8

Mark A.Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthomal59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

Tfomiwo9wm.com

Customer Service: 1 (886) 909-44SS

Mark A. Thomas: 412-S22-0610,

mthomalS9wm.com

Tom Famsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFamswo9wm.eoin

Customer Service: 1 (866)969^58
Mark A Thomas: 412-522-0610,

ffldiomat59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204«t244.

_TFarnswo9wm.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-4458

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mlhemalS9wm.com

Tom Famsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswc9wm,com

Linda Oavie; 716-286-036S

01716-754-8231

or 800-963-4776 _
Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-^58
Merit A Thomes; 412-S22-06U>,

mthomal59wm.com

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TF4mtwo9wm.eom

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-44S8

Mark A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mUiom3l59wm.com

Tom Famsworth; C- 330-204-4244,

TFarnswQ9wm.com

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-44SB

Merk A. Thomas: 412-522-0610,

mthomal59wm.coffl

Tom Famsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFamswo9wm.cem

Customer Service: 1 (866) 909-4458

Mark AThomes: 412-522-0610,

mlhomal59wm.c«ii

Tom Farnsworth: C- 330-204-4244,

TFamtwo9wm.com

12/24/2021



Nsi>-Hi< Disposal Waste Manatement ■ Chestnut Itldge

3B5 Hirr Ln, RIeuntvRe.TN

37617 Spencerto complete

Travis Maryanskl

tmarranslii#wm.eem

(SfiS) 3S8-7279 Cel

(205) 652-8137 Tech Service

Non-Hat Disposal MXI Environfflenlal Seiviccs LLC

2619 Old Trail Read

Abin(don.VA24210 Seerscerto complete

JohnTwiddv

johnt^mxllnc.com

276-628-6636 ext. 202; 276-6084)003

Cell

Noft-Kai Oliosal Republic Servlees - Short Creek
North Fork Short Oeek Road,

Wheelir«. WV 26003 N/A Short Creek UndlU N/A

Gat Spedfic Waste Streams: DrinCuttints/Frac Sand, Waste

liners, OUser Accepted Waste Streams: Contaminated Soil

(Including Petroleum), Construction & Demolition Waste,

Industrial Waste, Sludge, Process Waste. Municipal Sold Waste

Jack Palermo-

Jpalermo9republlcsetvlcet.cam, 330-

536-7575

Non-Hat Olsosal Republic Services - Carbon-Umestone**

SloossuieUmRd.

Lowenvllle, OH 44436 N/A

Carbon-Umestone

Landfill N/A

Gas Specific Waste S^ams: DrlD Cuttings, Waste Ursers, Other

Accepted Waste Streams; Contaminated Soli (tndudii^

Petroleum)Conslrvctlon & Oemolltian Waste, Industrial Waste,

Sludge, Process Waste, Solidification Services, Municipal Stfid

Waste

"Ohio 'TTNORM' • requires Radium 226/228 analysis by load

before leaving the weU pad. Solid waste landfills In Ohio can only
accept TENORM waste with combirsed concentration less than S

lack Palermo-

jpaletmo9republicservlces.com, 330-

Disposal Hka mudmastars takes vRuld ManacementSolutions ̂ MSI

S445 US-40 East, Triadelphia,

WV260S9 40.068S6.-80.61492 N/A N/A

Cement Water, Oil Base, DflD Mud. Water Base, CellarClean Outs

ex. Also they do washouts and they have storage capadty at

2000bbl for lOlb brine and lO.SIb brine. Kevin Flaherty (412)973-2586

12/24/2021



CKX
Sarah Wn-gand

Managef Upsliearn Permitting

Work; 724-485-3244

btnaii; baiahweigaiic@c.nx.cbm

CNX Ccntei

lOCC CO^SOL Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506

724-485-4000

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code §22-6A-8(g2), CNX Gas Company, LLC is requesting an approval from the office to land
apply cuttings associated with the drilling of the conductor (unconsolidated materials) on location for pad SHR37. CNX
Gas Company, LLC is the surface landowner of parcel 01-17-0005 in Tyler County and therefore consents to this method.

The wells planned for the second round of drilling operations on this pad are:

SHR37KHSM

SHR37LHSM

SHR37MHSM

SHR37NHSM

SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM

SHR37QHSM

SHR37RHSM

Sincerely,

Sarah Weigand

I 5 2021

12/24/2021



CK.X

Site Safety Plan for Well

SHR37RHSM CNX Gas Company,

%
SHR37

NOV I 5 2021

EnvKlSlalpSlteWon

12/24/2021
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* SHR37 Well Pad
▲ Pond

€) Spring
Well

X Access Points
=-' Access Road

t~~i 1 Mile Buffer

Q2,500fl Buffer
tZl 1,500ft Buffer
^□Surface Parcel
Dwell Pad LOD

N K
Date: 10/7/2021 Prepared By CIS

Revisions: 1 Approved By:
Thii map it property of ChJX Retourcaa Corp
and coniaint information that rt proptietary
and conf>dai*i(iai in nalure and may not be
copied 0> reproduced without prior written conaeni

Topo^phic Well Map
9IR3712/24/2021



TH; 3,490'LATITUDE 39'' 22' 30

LATITUDE 39'22'30' BH: 10.705'

SHR37RHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
01319

01208

01224

0 3U

01199
01195

OllOfl*

SHR37RHSM

LANDING POINT
01200

00842

01036

009S6

'bi^

WELL^
SHR37RHSW

0049

oCOO. 00992

• 0020

A7 iBrno'on'
7.703' ±

03851

0 310

ADVERSE TRACT TO
AVOID DURING DRILLING

OPERATIONS TUP
01-18-12
056

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. CCX3R0INATES SYSTEM IS UTW.NAO 83 DATVIM,
ZONE 17. U.S. FOOT ANO WEU COORDINATES
ESTABLISHH) USING SURVEY GRADE GPS. 0067S

2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION ANO
THEIR9OUN0ARJESSHOWN HEREOMWERE
PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AMVOR TAX PARCEL
MAPS PROVEIED BY CLIENT AND FELO LOCATIONS

00679

01B69

3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. THERE IS AN EXISTING HOUSE AW BUILDINGS WITHIN

625 FEET OF PROPOSED IWELL 03559

01557
5. THERE ARE WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED

SPRINGS WITHIN 250 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL. SHR37RHSM

BOTTOM HOLE01207
6. NOPEI^NNIALSTREAMS. LAKES, PONDS,

RESERVOIRS OR VCTLANDS WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

03249

03829

xV -
7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN

300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 01495

LEGEND
Active Well Location

Well Locnt
<2^04160

1)3865
02356

Abcnaonefl Well

ermit Issuea

Lease Numbe''

Propostd Cos Weil

Located Comer, as noted

ounty Line

Suriace Trocl Lines

Reference Line

Leose Boundory

Creek or Drain

04123

02984

0107?
04124

See Page 2 For Surface
Owners and Lessors

04374

Ci1R9.

WV County Rout

m stole Route Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by low end
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

LL^>

L. L. S. 687

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:

SCALE: r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREEE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

SG-GPS (OPUS)

WELL TYPE: □ OIL GAS

STA

DEPARTMENT

01

INIA

L PROTECTION

N

SEAL

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37RHSM

API WELL NO

47 095 ■ 02775

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
{IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Greek QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'
DISTRICT: Centerville COUNTY: Tyler
SURFACE OWNER: CNX Gas Company LLC ACREAGE: 18 ±

LEASE NO: 269278000 ACREAGE: 720.526 ±ROYALTY OWNER: Eleanor V. & Dean A. Earnheart, et al.
PROPOSED WORK: S DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE DPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION; Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATORi

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendziora
ADDRESS: 1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37RHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

SURFAOOWIIO IBSOR

CHXGjsCempanY LLC Nancy >. Majln wd Ralph E. KtUIn

Pufili t. PIptt and Norma J. Pipta

Bcadia Wpetand Goldia Pipes

Georgia P. Snydg'

Aanet Godwin aVa Georgia Agnes Godwin

luella I. McConrtell

Eleanor V. Eamheart erxl Oeen A. Etmhatt

Oorottiy Belle Wells and Byron Wella

Mym* Morgan and Devid Motiin

WestVlrginIa nvliion of Natural Reaourcas West Virginia DMsioncf Natural Resources

Gail Williamson Nancy P. Mdaln and Ralph E. MeUIn

Pursle E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes

Bradle Pipes and Goldle Pipes

Georgia P, Snyder

Agnes Godwin aka Georgia Agnes Godwin

luella I. l^cConrrell

13 iDannvCartHantsgiPatridaJHarrls

W loannv ft Patrtda Harris

William D Untz & Paula T Untz

RiU Nicole Rllay

William R. Doll

lOlA lualph Paul McCutdtan (Ufet

VictorGoff Stlnespnn|,Oiarter D. Stinespring

Vieor SOnespnng et ua

PAGE 2 OF 3
pnj
1-17-S

Middle

Island

Creek

Eleanor v. Eamheart andPeanA. EamKart

Dorothy Belle Wellsand Byron Wells

Myma Morgan and David Morgan

Reva D. Rowland a/kja Reva Rowland and Ronald Royce Rowland

Nancy P. Melain and Ralph L Mclain

Pursle E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes

Bradle Pipes and Goldle PIpei

Georgia P. Snyder

Agnes Godwin aka Georgia Agnes Godwin

Luella I. McConnell

Qeanor V. Eamheart and Dean A. Earnhan

Dorothy Belle Wells and Byron Wells

Myma Morgan and David Morgan

Nancy P-MeLaIn and R^oh E-Wlaln

Pursle E. Pipes and NoimeJ. Pipes

Biedle Pipes and Gekfie Piper

Georgia P. Snyder

Agnes Godwin aka Georgia Agnes Godwin

Luella I. McConnell

Clella Bolce

EleanorV. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart

Oorelhy Belle Wells and Byron Wells

Myma Morgan and David Morgan

Nancy P. Mclain and Rdph L McLaIn

Pursle E- Pipes and Norma J. Pipes

Bradle Pipes and Goldle Pipes

Georgia P.Snyder

Agnes Godwin aka Georgia Agnes Godwin

luella I. McConnell

EleanorV. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart

Dorothy Belle Wellsand Byron Wells

Myma Morgan and David Morgan

MaigaretCNled

HtianCDahle

lames P.Cullinan

MaryCSdiililngTrust-ailOi by Keith Sehllllng. Trustee

William Paul McCutchan and Virginia B- McCutdian

Kathleen Bradford Upton

Wlllam Warren Upton and Erance I J- Upton, H/W

Mana L Bradford, widow and hair under the Last Wll and Testament of James Perry

Bradford

Sonya Ridiel andJoe RIekelJr. W/H

Charlotte Bryant and Ervln Bryant, W/H

Garrett G. Pyie

Jwilce Pheips and Harry Phelps, W/H

Robert F. Pratt and GiennaZ. Pratt, H/W

Kenneth E. Prattarid Laura L Pratt, H/W

■Janet P.TtnHiamand Dwin i.HnVham. W/H
Allen PraltendPatiiaa Pratt. H/W
Jean Cole and Robertl. Cole. W/H

_Keystone
CONSULTANTS. LLC

1-18-6

M8-&2

1-I8-S.3

1-M

1-2-1.2

SHR37RHS
01200P

00493 01197

00267

1" = 2000'

Well References

N29'57'15"W \ A
571' A

C7) \^30-45'0yE
v.. \—454'

1" = 1000' SHR37RHSM

SHR 37 WELL PAD

SHR37NHSM
'o

O
SHR37PHSM

OSHR37MHSMq ^HR37QHSK
SHR37KHSMq ^R37RHSM

SHR37LHSMO

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by low and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Deportment of Environmental Protection.

LLb

L. L. S. 687

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL)

UTM17NADa3
N: 4366013.380
E: 513,296.253

NAD B3. WV NORTH

N: 313704,741

E: 1587991.735

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83

LAT: 39* 21' 12.470'
LON: e0'50'44.44r

LANDING POINT

UTM17NAD83
N: 4356057,075
E; 513891.707

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N; 313815.517

E; 1589948.125

LATA.ON DATUM NAD 83

LAT: 39'21'13.853-

LON: 80' 50' 19.559*

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)
UTM 17 NAD 83
N: 4353851.049
E: 514692.720

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 306532.520

E: 1592455^68

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83

LAT: 39° 20'02.245-

LON: 80°49'46,284°

SEAL

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: r  = 1000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
NGS OCRS Station

STA

DEPARTMENT

0

INIA

L PROTECTION

'ON

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37RHSM

47

API WELL NO

095 - 0Z775"

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL Kl GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP i3 SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek
DISTRICT: Centervllle COUNTY: Tyle

QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'
r

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

CNX Gas Company LLC
Eleanor V. & Dean A. Eamheart, et al. LEASE NO: 269278000

ACREAGE:

ACREAGE:

18±

720.525 ±
PROPOSED WORK: ^ DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER El FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATOR:

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT:.

ADDRESS:

Anthony Kendziora

1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37RHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC
PAGE 3 OF 3

ISURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood, W/H
Margaret R, Mead at>d RIdtard F. Mead. W/H
MaryJ, Borer and Dor^aldE. Borer. W/H
Kenneth M. Waer^er and Mary A. Wagner, H/W

Lohn Paladino

Patty Lou Fox and Harry R. Fox. W/H
Roberto. L. Doak

Ida Bower

Jack Cofflndaffer and Janice Lee Coffindaffer, H/W
Esther Doak

Virginia Mcflee and Robert McBee, WAl

Karen y. Melter and Robert Lynn Melter, W/H

Paul Wagnerand Joan Wagner. H/W

leona Smith and John Smith, W/H

Sylvia Knowleton and Clee Knowleton, W/H
Ruth M. Hubbard

InaM. Wagner

Juliana M. Moore

Gussle Devoll

Martha Moore Hanson and Peter S. Hanson, W/H

Vonda Wagner

Wayne Kellar and Peggy Kellar, H/W, aka Wayne KellarandMargaretH.Kellar. H/W
Catherine Moore

C. H. Wagner and Olive Irene Wagner, H/W

Oarryl Pratt

Mary D. Southern

Wilda Doak

Beverly Delancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knight, W/H and James W. Ash and

Hazel Ash, H/W, Leila Washbum, CharleneSmlthandGeorgeSmlth, W/H, and Barbara

Thalrose and Harold Thalrose, W/H

Theresa Pratt

Sherry Lynn Quay

146 IPhylllsMarleSteelB(Ufe) William Paul McCutchan and Virginia 8. McCutchan, his wife 8-3-7

Jacqueline L Standafer and Warren G.Standafer, her husband

Marylynn H, Roberts and John E. Roberts, her husband

J.W. Morton Field

147 lEdwIn DMulvav& Patricia LMulvay Edwin Delmer Mulvay and Patricia Vaughn Mulvay 1-18-14

A.E. Pratt Heirs, executed byJean Cole and Robert L Cole

A, E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Patricia P. Pratt and Allen T.Pratt

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Darryl A. Pratt

A. E, Pratt Heirs, executed by Robert F. Pratt and Glenna Z. Pratt

A. E, Pratt Heirs, executed by Richard F. Mead and Margaret Mead

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Janetfinkham and Elvlnl.Tinkham

A. E, Pratt Heirs, executed by Kenneth E. Pratt and Laura L Pratt

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Malcolm E. Greenwood and Dorothy Ann Greenwood

A. E. Pratt Heirs, enecuted by Donald E. Borer and Mary Jane Sorer

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Theresa C. Pratt

Edwin Delmer Mulvay and Patricia Vaughn Mulvay

148 lEdwIn 0 Mulvay & Patricia L Mulvay Martha C. Price 1-18-13

Cecilia Louise Boomer and James Boomer, W/H

149 ISharonl Nutter Woodberry Royalty, Inc. 1-18-38.1

Theresa Marie Smith, single

Thomas R, Nutter and Sharon L, Nutter, H/W

J&N Management Enterprises. LLC

Keystone
CONSULTANTS, LLC

47

API WELL NO

095 • 01*775'

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



TH; 3.490'LATITUDE 39'22* 30"

LATITUDE 39" 2? 30" BH: lOJOff

SHR37RHSM
CNX Gas Company LLC

01319

01208

0 224
01319

01195 ,

SHR37RHS
LANDING POINT

01200^V.,

00S42

T)122

WELL

/SHR37RHSM
'  / ' /

00992

01310

ADVERSE TRA^T TO
AVOID 0URING DRILUNG

OPERATIONS fTMP
01^8-12

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. COORDINATES SYSTHM IS imil.NAO 83 DATIM,
ZONE 17, U.S. FOOT AND WEll. COORDWATES
ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS.

2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND
TNEIRB0UN0M1ES SHOWN HEREONWERE
PLOTTED FROM DEEDS ANOOR TAX PARCEL
MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENTAND FEU) LOCATIONS. 01669

3, -miSPUTDOeSNOTROTESENTASOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN H6RE0N.

4. THERE IS AN EXISTMO HOUSE AMI BUILDINOS WTTHIN

625 FEET Of PROPOSED WELL

5. THERE ARE WATER WEUS OR DEVELOPED
SPRINGS WrrniN 2S0 FEET OF PROPOSED INEli. SHR37RHSM

BOTTOM HOL6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS. LAKES. PONOS.
RESERVOIRS OR WETUWDS WtTMN 100 FEET OF

THE UMITS OF CHSTURSANCL

03249

03829

7. NO NATURALLYPROOUONG TROUT STREAM WITHIN
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF OtSTURBANCE

LEGEND
Active Well Location

04160.

04161

^ ̂13865 ̂ 6^02356^1*44-f1

♦
04123

02964

04374

i.eose Ninnop'

PropoMd Gas Wdl

Locoted Comer, as noted

■County line
-Surface Tract Lines

•Reference Line

I Sovndory
Creek or Dran

-nV County Route
-WY State Route

See Page 2 For Surface
Owners and Lessors

) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps

Keystone
CONSULTANTS. LLC

the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by law and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

LLt>

L. L. S. 687

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREEE OF ACCURACY:
1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
SG-GPS(OPUS)

STA

DEPARTMENT

0!

INIA

L PROTECTION

N

I  • No. 687 \ I
8  * * S|*l.8TATE0F /w|

SEAL

DATE: November 03 20 ^

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37RHSM

API WELL NO

47 - 095 - 02T15

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL S GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP 13 SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek _
DISTRICT: Centen/ille COUNTY: Tyler

QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: CNX Gas Company LLC ACREAGE: 18 ±

LEASE NO: 269278000ROYALTY OWNER: Eleanor V. & Dean A. Eamheart, et al.
PROPOSED WORK: 3 DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus

FRACTURE OR STIMUL
ACREAGE: 720.525 ±

ATE DPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
□ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302'

WELL OPERATORi
ADDRESS;

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT: Anthony Kendziora
ADDRESS: 1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37RHSM

CNX Gas Company LLC

SOIffMtOWIIBI tBSOH

CWXSttCnrnianyUC

Bra<« Wac wl GoWt Hb€»

S«oi»li P. Snyttet

ftywi 6odwln^flto»)^>« AgmSotfuHn

Oalli

ElMtwrV. Cimhcirtand Daan A. EMnhatt

Derethv Bella WaBi and >»fan Walli

Myma Wifian and Oarid Moiin

WattVlcginla OMilen«( Natural Raiourtas West VIrilcUa OMsJen ol Natural tleaeurtu

Naricv P. Mdaln and Mali L MdNn

Atirsle L Wptsand Norma J. Wpas

BratBe Pipes and GohBa Pleas

Georgia P. Snyrfar

Agnas iSodwIn aka Gtonia Agnes Godwin

Uiella I. McConnell

aeliaBoice

QeanorV, Eimhe>nat>dOfanA.Eamhars

Oerpthv Selle Walls at>d Brten Walls

Mrtna Mergan ar>d Oavtd Morgart

O  lOannvCaflHafm&PatrldaJHanla
RevaD.llawtianda/k/alieua Rowland and tenaldlteutaftawlaftd

Nancy P. Mctain and Rrth E. MeUIn

PuBle E. Ptaea and Warma J, Pipai

Bradia Wpas and floldia Flpai

GaondaP-Snydar

Agnas Bodiirin ala Georgia Agnes Godwin

Luella 1. McConnell

□ella Bolte
Beanor V. Eamhaart and Daan A. Eandiait

Poiolhy Bella Walls and Byreo Walls

W IPannySPagkiaHatTls
Myma Morgan and Dayld Morgan

Nartey P. lA^ wn a.i|ih t. Mcljln
Purale E. Pipes and NwrrgJ. Pipes

William D Lantz& PaulaT lanti
Rikl Nicole Hllev
WHUamR-Don

lOlA iRalphPaulMeCutdanMer

Victor Gefl StJncipring, Charter 0. Stinespnng
Victor Stinespring et us

PAGE 2 OF 3

Nanor P. Mrr "n and RNph L RW «'n
Purile E. Ploet and Narma J. Ptoei

Luella L Mr****"**"

BcatBe Pipes andGoliBa Pipes
SeottfaP.Snyder
Rgtrea Godwin ala Georgia Agnes Goderin
Luella L McConnell

Eleanor V. amheartand DaanA. tamhart
Dorothy Belle Wells and Byron Walls
Myma Morgan and Dayld Morgan

Nancy P. McLaln and Ralph E. McLaln

Ptptle t. Pipes and Nerma J, Pines
fcaJe Pipes and GoltBe Ptpei
StcrglaP.Snyder
Agnes Godwin alia Georgia Agnes Godwin
Luella I. McCotMiell

Eleanor V.Eamheart and Daan A. Eamhart
Dorothy Belle Welli and Byron Walls
Myma Morgan and David Morgan
MargiretCNIed
HelenCOahle

lames P. CuOlnan
MatyC.SiWlllKTrust-2010.bvKaKhSchlBlng.Tn)stae
Wllllyn Paul MeCutdan and VWdnle 6. MeCutchan
KaddeanBradlord Upton
Wllliani Warren Upton and f ranees J- Upton. H/W
Mane L Bradford, widow and hair under the Last WiH and TeaianMnt of James Peny
Bradford

Sonya Ridel and Joe HlckalJr. W/H

Charlotte Bryant and Ervtn Bryant, W/H
Ganett G. Pyles

lanlce PhalpsandHtmr Phalps.W/M
Robert F. Pratt and Glenrn L Pratt. H/W
tennethE.PrattandlauriLPratt.H/W
Janet P, Untham arsd Elwin I.TInkhtm, W/H
ABen Pratt »id Patdda Pratt. H/W
JeanCdeandltrtartL Cola. W/H

•»

Keystone
CONSULTANTS. LLC

MIdda

isiani
Crtal;

l-lfrB

1-U«2

IM

1-2-L2

SHR37RHS
01200*

T)1223

fl71
KSSi' 01167

1" = 2000

Well References

N29-57'15"W \
571' A /C

>A \N30*45'0rE
v.^  ̂—454'

r = 1000' SHR37RHSM

SHR 37 WELL PAD

^SHR370HSM
SHR37PHSM

OO ^HR37QHSM
SHR37KHSMO ^R37RHSM

SHR37LHSMO

^ iinow^

SHR37MHSM

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plot is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information required by law and
the regulations issued and prescribed by the
Department of Environmental Protection.

LLt>

L. L. S. 687

SURFACE HOLE LOCA-nON |SHL)
UTV17NW83
N: 4356013.380
E: 513,296.253

NJ^) 63. WV NORTH

Nr 313704,741

E: 1587991.735

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 83

LAT: 39'21'12.470"
LON; 80* Sff 44,442*

LANDING POINT

LnM17NADa3
N: 4356057.075
E; 513M1.707

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N: 313815,517
E: 1589948.125

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 63

UT: 39* 21- 13J53*
LON: 80* 50-19.659*

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL)
imi117NADB3
N: 4353651.049
E: 514692.720

NAD 83. WV NORTH

N; ^532.520

E; 1592455.868

LAT/LON DATUM NAD 63

LAT: 39* 20" 02.245*

LONBO* 49'48.264*

,„l"ia»r,,

No. 687

|*\^STAtEOF /j^l

St/RNi .,

SEAL

FILE NO:
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1" =1000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

1:2500

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:
NGS CORS Station

ST

DEPARTMENT

0

INIA

,L PROTECTION

N

DATE: November 03 20 21

OPERATORS WELL NO: SHR37RHSM

47

APIWEU. NO

095

STATC COUNTY

- ozns
PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL 121 GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 828' WATERSHED: Headwaters Middle Island Creek
DISTRICT: Centervllle COUNTY: Tyle

QUADRANGLE: West Union, WV 7.5'
r

CNX Gas Company LLC
Eleanor V. & Dean A. Eamheart, et al. LEASE NO: 269278000

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:
PROPOSED WORK: E DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER E FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
□ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION □ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus

ACREAGE:

ACREAGE:

18±

720.525 ±
□ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

ESTIMATED DEPTH: TVD: 6,302*

WELL OPERATOR:

ADDRESS:

CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Consol Enei^y Drive
DESIGNATED AGENT:.

ADDRESS:

Anthony Kendziora

1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

12/24/2021



SHR37RHSM

CNX Gas Compony LLC
PAGE 3 OF 3

ISURFACE OWNER LESSOR PIN

Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood. W/H

Marsaret R. ̂ ad and Rld^ard F. Mead, W/H

MaryJ. Borer and Donald E. Borer, W/H

Kenneth M Wagner and Mary A. Wasner. H/W

John Paladino

Patty Lou Fox and Harry R. Fox. W/H

RobertD. LDoak

Ida Bower

Jack Cofflndaffer and Janice Lee Coffindaffer, H/W

Esther Ooak

Virginia McBee and Robert McBee. W/H

Karen Y. Melter and Robert Lynn Meiter, W/H

Paul Wagner and Joan Wagner, H/W

Leoita Smith and John Smith, W/H

Sylvia Knowleton and aee Knowleton. W/H

Ruth M. Hubt>ard

Ina M. Wagner

Juliana M. Moore

Gussie Devoll

Martha Moore Hanson and Peter S. Hartson, W/H

Vonda Wagner

Wayne Keltar and Peggy Kellar. H/W. aka Wayne Kellar and Margaret H. Keilar, H/W

Catherine Moore

C H. Wagner and Olive Irene Wagner, H/W

Darryl Pratt

MaryO.Southern

Wllda Doak

Beverly Delancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knight, W/H and James W. Ash and

Hazel Ash, H/W, Leila Washbum, Chartene Smith and George Smith, W/H, and Barbara

Thairose and Harold Thalrose, W/H

Theresa Pratt

Sherry Lynn Quay

146 iPhvllls Ivbrie Steele (Ufe> William Paul McCutchan and Virginia B. McCutchan, his wife 8-3-7

Jacqueline L Standafer and Warren G. Standafer, her husband

Marylvnn H. Roberts andJohn E. Roberts, herhusband

J.W.Morton Held

147 lEdwInOMulvav&PatrldaLMuhrav Edwin Oelmer Mulvav and Patricia Vaughn Mulvav 1-18-14

A. E.Pratt Heirs, executed by Jean Cole and Robert L Cole

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Patrlda P. Pratt and Allen T. Pratt

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Oamd A. Pratt

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed bv Robert F. Pratt and Glenna Z. Pratt

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed bv Richard F. Mead and Margaret Mead

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Janet Unkham and Elvin 1. Tlnkham

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed bv Kenneth E. Pratt and LauraL Pratt

A. £. Pratt Heirs, executed by Malcolm E. Greenwood and Dorothy Ann Greenwood

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Donald E. Borer and Mary Jane Borer

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed bv Theresa C. Pratt

Edwin Delmer Mulvav and Patricia Vaughn Mulvav

148 lEdwin D Mulvav & Patricia LMilvav Martha C. Price 1.18-13

Cedlla Louise Boomer and James Boomer, W/H

149 ISharonL Nutter Woodberrv Royalty, Inc 1-18-38.1

Theresa Marie Smith, sirtgle

Thomas R. Nutter and Sharon L Nutter. H/W

J&N Management Enterprises, U£

Keystone
47

API WEIL NO

095 - cms

CONSULTANTS. LLC
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

12/24/2021



WW-6A1 Operator's Well No SHR37RHSM
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(]) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The pemiit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management Office oPoil and Gas
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers ^
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

WV Depadment oi
•  County Floodplain Coordinator Environmental Protection

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas pemiit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other pemiits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
pennits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: CNX GAS C0f\/1PANY LLC

By: Sarah Weigand
Its: Manager Upstream Permitting

Page 1 of1
12/24/2021



1

Attachment - Form WW-6A-1 for $HR37RHSM

1

Tract ID
TaaMaa

& Pared

Title Opinion

QIS»
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Book/PageRoy^I^
1 1-17, 269278000 Nancy P. Mdaln and Ralph E. McLain Sefco Enterprises, inc Not less than 1/8 267/82

Parcels Purtie E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/88

Bradie Pipes and Goldle Pipes Sefco Enterprises, inc Not less than 1/8 267/86

i Georgia P. Snyder Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84

Agnes Godwin e/h/a Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/80

LueOa 1. McConnell Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/78

Oella Bolce Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76

Eleanor V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/74

Dorothy BeOe Welb and Byron Wdb Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/90

Myrna Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/640

Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 28S/650

Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 354/757

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Ass^nment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Assignment
425/701

427/564

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

Tr«tlD
Tax Map Title Opinion

Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc
Rovaltv& Pared QISS

U 1-17, P/0 266300000 Nancy P. Mdab) and Ralph E. Mdaln Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/82

Parcels PurtieE.PIpesandNonnaJ.PIpes Sefco Enterprises, inc Not less than 1/8 267/88
1 Bradie Pipes and Goldie Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/86

Georgia P. Snyder Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84

Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/80

India 1. McCOnnell Sefco Entarprises, Inc Net less than 1/8 267/78

Qella Bolce Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76

Eleenor V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart {Sefco Enterprises. Inc. Not less than 1/8 267/74

Dorothy Belle Wens and Byron WeOs Sefco Enterprises, Inc Net less than 1/8 267/90

Myma Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/640

Reva D. Rowland a/k/a Reva Rowland and Ronald Royce Rowland Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 661/312

Seira Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Ass«nment 285/650

Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 354/757

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVS05

Antero Resources Corporation CfiX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Assignment 425/701

427/564

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

Tract ID
Tax Map Title Opinion

91^
9rfittor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

R9y?!>Y Book/Page

13 1-18, 2634SSOOO Nancy P. McLain and Rdph E. Mdah Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/82

Pared 5 Pursle E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/88

Bradie Pipes and Goldle Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/86

Georgia P. Snyder Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84

i Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/80

Luella 1. McConnell Sefco Enterprises, inc Not less than 1/8 267/78

Qella Bolce Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76

Eleanor V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/74

Dorothy Belle Weils and Byron Weils Sefco Enterprises, Inc Net lets than 1/8 267/90

Myrna Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/640

Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 285/650

Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. 1 Assignment 354/757

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Assignment
425/701

427/564

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

Tract ID
Tax Map

& Parcel

Title Opinion

OlS#
Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Book/Page

14A 1-18, P/0 2634S9000 Nancy P. McLain and Ralph E. McLain Sefco Enterprises, Inc Net less than 1/8 267/82

Parcel 6.1 Pursle E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/88

Bradie Pipes and Goldie Pipes Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/86

Georgia P. Snyder Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84

Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/60

Luella 1. McCOnnell Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/78

Oella Boica Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/76

Eleanor V. Eamheart and Dean A. Eamhart Sefco Enterprises, inc Not less than 1/8 267/74

Dorothy Betle Wells and Byron Wells Sefco Enterprises, Inc Hot less than 1/8 267/90

Myma Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/640

Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Assignment 285/650

Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Assignment 354/757

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540

i Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Assigrunent
425/701

427/564

1 Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

Tract ID
Tax Map TKIe Opinion

Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee, lessee, etc
& Parcel QIS» Rovaljty Book/Page

14B 1-18, P/O 2634S9000 Nancy P. McLain and Ralph E. McLain iSefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/82

Parcels 6, Pursle E. Pipes and Norma J. Pipes ISefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/88

6.2 and Bradie Pipes and Goldie Pipes Isefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/86

6.3 Georgia p. Snyder ISefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/84

1 1 1 Agnes Godwin a/k/a Georgia Agnes Godwin iSefeo Enterprises. Inc Not less than 1/8 1  267/80
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1 LueQa 1. MeCOnndl Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Not lest than 1/8 267/78
CIcIla Boice Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Not less Chen 1/8 267/76

1 Eleanor V. Earnheart and Dean A. Eamhart Sefco Enterprises, inc. Not less than 1/8 267/74
1 Dorothy Bdte Wdb and Byron Wdb Sefco Enterprises, Inc. Not less tfwn 1/8 267/90
Myma Morgan and David Morgan Sefco Enterprises, Inc Not less than 1/8 267/640
Sefeo Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Ettergy Crsrporation Assignment 285/650
Eastern American Energy Corporation Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, inc. Assignment 354/757

Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, Inc. Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Assignment 381/540
Seneca-Upshur Petroleum, LLC Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 402/132

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Ct»nge WVSOS

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC and Noble Energy, Inc. Ass^nment
425/701

427/564

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

Tr»rtIO
Tax Map

8i Pared

Title Opinion

CIS#
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee, lessee, etc

P<»*F'W Boob/Paao

3A N/A N/A West Virginia DMsioo of Natural Resourcas Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 553/295

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

i

Tr»ctID
Tax Map

8i Parcel

Title Opinion

QIS#
Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Rovaltv Book/Paae

147 1-18, 258994000 Edwin Debner Mulvay and Patricia Vaughn Mulvay Petroleam Services, inc. Not less than 1/8 221/8U

Parcel 14 A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Jean Cola and Robert L Cole Petroleum Services, inc. Not lest than 1/8 224/424

A. E. Pratt Hairs, executed by Patricia P. Pratt and Allen T. Pratt Petroleum Services, Inc Not less then 1/8 224/468

A. E. Pratt Heirs, executed by Dartyl A. Pratt Petroleum Services, inc Not less then 1/8 224/470

A. E. Pratt Hdrs, executed by Robert F. Pratt and Glenna Z. Pratt Petroleom Services, inc Not less than 1/8 224/401

A. E Pratt Heirs, executed by Richard F. Mead and Margaret Mead Petroleum Services, inc Not less then 1/8 224/428

A. E Pratt Hdrs, executed by ianet Tlnhbam and Ehrln 1. TInkhem Petroleum Services, inc Not less than 1/8 224/585

Blanche B. Pratt Petroleum Services, inc. Ratification 225/80

A. E Pratt Heirs, executed by Kenneth E Pratt and Laura L Pratt Petroleum Services, inc Not less then 1/8 224/426

A. E Pratt Heirs, executed by Malcolm E Greenwood end Dorothy Ann

Greenwood
Petroleom Services, inc

Not less than 1/8 2^466

A. E. Pratt Hdrs, executed by Donald E Borer and Mary lane Borer Petroleum Services, inc Not less than 1/8 224/446

Catherine J. Pratt Petroleum Services, inc. Ratification 225/159

A. E Pratt Hdrs, executed by Theresa C Pratt Petroleum Services, Inc Not less than 1/8 225/564

Petroleum Services, Inc. J & J Enterprises, Inc. Ass%nment

224/472

226/501

J & J Enterprises, Inc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Ass^nment 282/296

Eastern American Energy Corporation Energy Corporation of America Merger WVSOS

Energy Corporation of America Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 407/632

Energy Corporation of America Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 420/316

Antero Resources Appalachian corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change 557/430

Antero Resources Corporation Noble Energy, inc and CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment

425/701

427/564

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

TractID
Tax Map

ft Parcel

Title Opinion

QIS#
Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Royalty Bopk/Paee
148 1-18, 2S87G7000 Edwin Delmer Mulvay and Patricia Vaughn Mulvay Petroleum Services, Inc Not less than 1/8 221/609

Parcel U Martha C Prke Petroleum Services, inc Not less than 1/8 222/533

Petroleum Services, Inc. J ft J Enterprises, inc. Assignment 223/215

J&JEnterprlses,lnc. Eastern American Energy Corporation Merger WVSOS

1 Eastern Ameriean Energy Corporation Energy Corporation of America Assignment 371/528

Energy Corporation of America Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 398/416

Energy Corporation of America Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Assignment 420/316

Antero Resources Appalachian Corporation Antero Resources Corporation Name Change 557/430

Antero Resources Corporation Noble Energy, inc and CNX Gas Company, LLC Assignment 433/7

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

TraellO
Tax Map

ft Pared

Title Opinion

QLSO
Qrpntw.l^fpr.en Grantee. Lessee, etc

RPYFltV Book/Paae

149 1-18. 259224000 CecHIa Louise Biximer and James Boomer, w/h Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 480/823

Parcel Woodbeny Royalty, Inc Noble Energy, inc Not less than 1/8 482/760

38.1 Theresa Marie Smith, single Noble Energy, Inc Not less than 1/8 480/831

Thomas R. Nutter and Sharon L Nutter, b/w Noble Energy, inc Not less than 1/8 488/400

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Ass^ment 513/299

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 521/80

Noble Energy, Inc. CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 542/134

Noble Energy, bic CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 550/273

Sharon L Nutter CNX Gas Company LLC Amendment ft Ratification 107/328

J&N Management Enterprises, LLC CNX Gas Company LLC Not less than 1/8 18/792

Tract ID
Tex Map

ft Pared

Title Opinion

QIS 8
Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Rovaltv Book/Paae

lOlA 1-18. P/O 271990000 Margaret CNitd Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 603/744

Pared 11 Kdcn C Dahle Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 601/585

James P. CUIUnan Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 604/606

i Mary C Schilling Trust - 2010, by Kdth Scbming, Trustee Antero Resources Corporation Not less than 1/8 607/488

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Winiam Paul McCUtchan and Virginia B. McCutchan Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/336

Kathleen Bradford Upton Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 209/79

William Warren Upton and Frances J. Upton, h/w Exxon COrporatloa Net less than 1/8 209/356

Marie E Bradford, widow and heh under the Last WM and Testament of

James Perry Bradford Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 211/80

Exxon Corporation Exxon Mobil Corporation Name Change WVSOS

Exxon Mobil Corporation, Exxonmobll Oil Corporation, Mobil Producing

Texas & New Mexico inc.. Mobile Oil Exploration and Producing Southeast
Inc., and Mobile Exploration and Producing North American ItK.

XTO Energy, Inc. Assignment 496/126

XTO Energy, inc. Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 532/239

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Tract ID
Tax Map

ft Pared

Title Opinion

QISJ
Grantor. Lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Rovaltv 0ook/Paee
114 l-2.P8real 293579000 Sonya Rldtei and Joe Ridrel Jr., w/h Clerence W. Mutschciknaus Not less than 1/8 141/176
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ItndlJI Oitriotle Biyint and Eivia Bryant w/h Oarenco W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/492
Robert F, Pratt and Glenna Z. Pratt h/w ClarencaW. Mutscheiknaus Not less than 1/8 141/35
Kenneth E. Pratt and Uura I. Pratt h/w Oarenco W. Mutscfielknaus Not less Chan 1/8 141/11

1 Janet P. Tinkbani and Ehrin 1. Ttnkham, w/h ClarencaW. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/360

i Allen Pratt and Patrlda Pratt b/w Clarence W. Mutsdieiknaus Not less than 1/B 140/500
Jean Cola and Robert L COle^ w/b Oacenoe W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/468
Dorothy A. Greenwood and Malcolm Greenwood, w/h ClarencaW. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/37
Margaret R. Mead and Richard F. Mead, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/370
Maty J. Borer and Donald E. Borer, w/h Oarcnca W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/364

Kenneth M. Wagner and Maty A. Wainer. h/w Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 141/190

John Paladlne Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 141/9
Patty lou Fox and Harry R. Fox, w/h Oarenoe W. Mutschellmaus Not less than 1/B 140/362

Robert D. LDoak Clarence W. Mutschetknaus Not less than 1/8 141/25

Ida Bower Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/6 141/17
Jade Coffindaffer and Janice Lee Coffindaffer, h/w Oarenco W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/U

Esther Dock Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/7

Vbf Inia McBee and Robert McBee. w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/19

Sheny Lynn Qitay Oarence W. Mutschellmaus Not less than 1/8 149/667

Karen V. Mcttcr and Robert Lynn Meiter, w/h Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 143/301

Paul Wagner and Joan Wagner, h/w Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/766

Lcona Smith and John Smith, w/h Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/768
I Sylvia Knowlelon and Oee Knowleton, w/h Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/8 140/490

InaM. Wagner Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/770

Juliana M. Moore Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/366

Gustie Devon Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less tfian 1/8 140/760

Martha Moore Hanson and Peter S. Hanson, w/h Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/186

Vonda Wagner Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 140/764
1 Janice Phelps and Harry Phelps, w/h Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/8 141/31

Wayne Kellar and Peggy Kellar, h/w, a/k/a Wayne Kellar and Margaret

H. Kellar, h/w Clarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 141/33

Catherine Moore Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/494

C H. Wagner and onve Irene Wagner, h/w Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 141/21

Ruth M. Kubbard Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 141/29

Dariyl Pratt Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/356

Mary D. Southern Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/762

Wilda Doak Clarence W. Mutscheiknaus Not less than 1/B 141/15

Garrett6.Pylcs Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/496

Theresa Pratt Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not less than 1/B 140/368

Beverly Delancey and Eleanor Knight and Stanford Knight w/h and
James W. Ash and Haicl Ash, h/w, Letts Washbum, Charlcne Smith and
George Smith, w/h, and Barbara Tbairose and Harold Thaltose, w/h

Oarence W. Mutschelknaus Not lets than 1/B 140/757

Clerence W. Mutschelknaus Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 322/275

1 Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 481/395

Tr«cllD
T»xM«a

& Pared

Title Oolnlon

QIS#
Grantor, lessor, etc Grantee. Lessee, etc

Rovaltv Book/PBse

146 8-3, P/0 293603000 William Paul McCutdian and Virginia B. McCutdian, his wife Exxon Corporation Not less than 1/8 102/38

Pircd7 Exxon corporation Exxon Mobil Corporation Name Change wvsos

Exxon Mobil Corporation, ExxonMobil Oil Corporation, Mobil Producing

Texas & New Mexico Inc., Mobil Oil Exploration & Producing Southeast

Inc., and Mobil Exploration and Producing North America inc.
XTD Energy Inc. Assignment 359/150

XTO Energy inc. Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 423/613

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658

Jacqueline I. Staodafer and Warren G. Stsndafer, her husband J & J Enterprises, Inc. Not less than 1/B 130/571

Marylynn H. Roberts and John E. Roberts, her husband J & J Enterprises, Inc. Not less than 1/B 130/704

J.W. Morton Fldd J&JEnteiprites,lnc. Not less than 1/B Ul/188

J & J Enterprises, irre. Eastern American Energy Corporation Merger 159/139

Eastern American Energy Corporation Energy Corporation of America Assignment 240/498

Energy Corporation of America Antero Resources Corporation Assignment 460/453

Antero Resources Corporation CNX Gas Company LLC Assignment 629/658
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CK.X
Sa'al- We ganc

Managet upsttean- Peimitting

Work: 724-485-32^4

Email: 5stahV</e>gcno@cnx com

CNX Centfc-

iOOO CONSOL Energy Otiue

Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506

724-465-4 OOC

cnx.com

October 8, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: Road Letter - SHR37 M2 Well Pad Drilling Applications

To Whom It May Concern:

CNX Gas Company, LLC has the right to drill, stimulate, and produce wells that are drilled under
the County and State roads as designated on the plats.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or
SarahWeiaand@cnx.com.

Sincerely,

Sarah Weigand

^ received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

Department of
Environmenial Protection

12/24/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)
4709502775

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: X API No. 47-
Operator's Well No. shr37RHSM

Well Pad Name: shr37

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia IirMMAnai Easting: 513296.253
County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

Tyler

Centervilie

West Union

UTM NAD 83 .
Northmg:

Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

4356013.380

Duckworth Ridge Road (CR 58/2)

CNX

Headwaters Middle Island Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretaiy that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

•PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or E NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 0 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

E WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

12/24/2021



4709502775
WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I , have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. T certify that"as required under ̂ ^st V^inia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, iiy registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify' under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

By:

Its:

Telephone: 724-485-3244

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
SarahWeigand

Manager Upstream Permitt

icicpiiunc. f

ing 0

Address: 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

uiiiaii.

Facsimile:

Email: sarahweigand@cnx.com

NOTARY SEAL

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
RebeccaZachwieja, Notary Public

Washington County

My commission expires November 7,2023
Commission number 1269683

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn before me this ̂  day of

K  Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

_ received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

yw Department of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021



47 0 n027t 5
WW-6A API NO. 47-
(9.13) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37Rhsm

Well Pad Name; shr37

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed: l\|
Notice of:

□ PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fi ling date of the application, the applicant for a pennit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (I) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand fi ve hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage fi eld within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice I3WSSP Notice □ E&S Plan Notice 13 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

•BISURFACE OWNER(s) 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: CNX Gas company LLC Name; CNX Gas company LLC
Address; IOOOCONSOL Energy onve Address; IOOOCONSOL Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Canonsburg, PA 15317

Name; □ COAL OPERATOR
Address; Name:

Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name; □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL ° O''and Gas
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR{s) f\|0\/ j r

Name: see attached.

Address: yw Department ofAddress: ^ironmental Protectfnn
□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name;
Name; Address;
Address;

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

12/24/2021



01^. 01115"WW-6A API NO. 47-

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37RHSM
Well Pad Name: shr37

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57*^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-eas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://wvvw.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Hori2ontal-
Permits/Pages/defaiilt.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect tfesh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code S 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: Company llc

API NO. 47
OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37Rhsm

Well Pad Name; shrs?

Telephone: 724-485-3244
Email: SarahWeigand@cnx.com

Address: CONSOL Energy Drive, Canonsburg. PA 15317

Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoFficerfewv.aov.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Rebecca Zachwieja, Notary Public

Washington County

My commission expires November 7,2023
Commission number 1269683

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_

^ov 15 202i

ion
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WW-6A Notice of Application

Surface Owner of Water Well and/or Water Purvevorfsh
4709502775

CNX RESOURCES CORPORATION

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

RYAN & CARRIE L DAVIS

730 THRUST DRIVE

VASS, NC 28394

/

RIKI NICOLE DUNCAN (RILEY)/
8100 SHAW AVENUE

HAMLIN, WV 25523

DANNY CARL & PATRICIA J HARRIS

16269 MIDDLE ISLAND ROAD

WEST UNION, WV 26456

EDWIN D & PATRICIA L MULVA>^
3665 SHORT RUN ROAD

PENNSBORO, WV 26415

FORREST G.POWELL /
PO 80X91

ALMA, WV 26320

ELDEN L, RODNEY DEAN, &. TIMOTHY RAY PRATT

873 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

RODNEY D.PRATT ^
365 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

RONALD ROYCE & REVA D. ROWLAND

358 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

GAIL WILLIAMSON ^
195 DUCKWORTH RIDGE ROAD

ALMA, WV 26320

y received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

WV Departrrifinf Of
Environmental Protection

DOUG LANTZ

1376 MIDWAY ROAD

BELINGTON, WV 26250
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CHX
Sa-a'' vve ganc

Msnagei jpstroam Peimitling

Work; 72'l-685-32<4

Email: SarahWeigsiiceycnx.com

C\X Center

iOOOCONSOL E-iergv Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506

726-4&5-400C

cnx.cotn

October 11, 2021

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE: SHR37RHSM Waiver Request

To Whom It May Concern:

CNX Gas Company LLC (CNX) as surface and coal owner of the SHR37RHSM drill tract hereby waives the right
to receive the Notice of Intent to Drill. An executed Voluntary Statement of No Objection form has been
included with this application.

If any further information or correspondence is required, please contact me at (724) 485-3244 or
SarahWeigand(Scnx.com .

Sincerely,

/)obuK
Sarah Weigand j ̂

^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021



4709502775
WW-6A5 Operator Well No. shr37rhsm
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed: II 11

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0 CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff aUhe time of notice):
Name: CNX Gas Company LLC ✓ Name:

Address: iooo consol Energy Drive Address:
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: WestVlrginia EaStinc: 513296-253

UTM NAD 83
County: Tyler Northing: 4356013.380
District: Centerville Public Road Access: Duckworth Ridge Road (CR 58/2)
Quadrangle: West Union Generally used farm name: cnx
Watershed: Headwaters Middle Island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l6(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.eov/oil-and-
uas/paaes/default.aspx. RECEfVFf^

Oil and Gas
Well Operator: cnx Gas company LLC Address: iooo consol Energy Drive Mni/
Telephone: 724.485-3244 ^ canonsburg, PAI5317 ^ ̂

SarahWeigand@cn..com //A [J/fj FaCSimilc: WV/
O  tznwonmental Protection

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.aov.
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Surface Owner Address

CNX Gas Company LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Coal Owner Address

7"
CNX Gas Company LLC

1000 Conso! Energy Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

47 0 9 5 0 2 77 5
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4708502775

NV'NV^RW
(M2)

CnX ft JL'iSOSSOOl API NO. 47-
OPERATOR WELL NO. s>*e»ftW>A

Well Pad Name:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

department of ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WET J. T.OCATION RESTRICTION WAIVER
The n-cll Qperahir. CNX gas company LLC is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well
w-Qtk. Please be ad%ised that well woA permits arc valid for twenty-four (24) months.

Well Location Restrictions ^ . j i. • . n r
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l2(a), Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally trom
any existing water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be
located within six hundred nventy-ftve feet of an occupied dwelling stnicturc, or a building two thousand five hundred squ^ fert or
larger used to house or shelter daity cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed spnngs,

by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained
clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property' is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granlM a
variance by the secreiar>' from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities
or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, If granted, shall include terms and
conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions m^
include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements.

WAIVER
I, Stitm:ck , hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Wort: Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through tvvt , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well wort: on the tract of land as follows:
State: UTM NAD 83 Easting: 5i32as.2620tn
County: T»rw UTM NAD 83 Northing: 43s«»2T.99ro«B
District: ce««va> Public Road Access:

Generally used farm name:

Ducfcwotttt Ridge Road (CR 66/3)

Wwl Union CKXQuadrangle:
Headwaters Middle tsland CreekWatershed:

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials and I therefore waive all well site restrictions listed under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-12(a).
\\'ELL SITE RESTRICTIONS BEING WAIVED
•Please check all that apply

0 EXISTING WATER WELLS

0 DEVELOPED SPRINGS

0 DWELLINGS

0 AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

Signature:
Print Name:
Date:
FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company: CAJK Gw.3 Lb:.
By:
Its:

Slgna
Date:

Well Otrerator cwxgas compamyixe
Py; Raymond Moon

Signature:
Telephone: 72«-4S5.3

Its; PenrtKIirtg Supervisor

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Dougla^&^rmlS^^Ma^Public
Cecil Twp.. Washington County

My Commission Expires Dec. 6,2020
l/£MSER. RSNNSYLVANIAASSOCIAriOH OF NOTAKI^

RBCErvEn
Oil and Gas

irj 1 5 2021
Subscribed and sworn before me this / / day of o-*<-

'on

My Commission Expires _
on and Gas Frfvac}- Notice:
TTk Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulator)- duties. Your
personal information may Ik disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutor>-
or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you
have any questions about our use or your personal Information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvnfncer@\w.oov.
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IS

WW-eRW Well Location Restriction Waiver

Operator Well No.

SHR37DHSM

SHR37EHSM

SHR37FHSM

SHR37GHSM

SHR37HHSM

SHR37IHSM

SHR37KHSM

SHR37LHSM

SHR37MHSM

SHR37NHSM

SHR370HSM

SHR37PHSM

SHR37QHSM

SHR37RHSM

-  -V-

Keil A Archer 11
TYlfR County 10:51:58 AH
Instrueent to 1191946
Date Recorded 12/18/2018
DocuRffit Type 05
P®8S Raorded 2
took-P399 627-619
Recording Fee $5.00
Additional $6.00

RF-CEIVFDOffice of Oil and Gas

NOV 1 5

EnvirofiSSprnij'j^^
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WW-6AW

(1-12)

API NO. 4-7 09502775
OPERATOR WELL NO. shr37rhsm

Well Pad Name: shr37

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A
The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Welt work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I. [, hereby state that 1 have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed abov^ and that 1 have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

West Virginia

Tyler

State:

County:
District:
Quadrangle: west union

Watershed: Middle island Creek

Centervilfe

Easting: 5i3296.2S3
UTMNAD83

Northing: 4356013.380

Public Road Access;

Generally used farm name: cnx Gas company

Duckworth Ridge Road

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no objection to a p
issued on those materials. 'il and Gas

mi*Please check the box that applies

a SURFACE OWNER

□ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

□ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

a COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

□ COAL OPERATOR

□ WATER PURVEYOR

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSO

Signature: _
Print Name:
Date:

If Of
fect/on

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company: /p)p/X/Xxi I IAL
By: h lA/^
Its:

Signature:
Date:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.i2ov.

12/24/2021



4709502775

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Buildiug Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 2S305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
State Highway Engineer Secretary of Transportation

Commissioner of IRgbways

October 12,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston. WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the SHR-37 Pad, Tyler County
SHR37RHSM Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2018-0949 which has been issued
to CNX Gas Company for access to the State Road for a well site located off Tyler County Route
58/2 SLS MP 0.25.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours, received
Office of Oil and Gas

Jjoy-^ NOV 1 5 2021
Gary K. Clayton, P.E. WV DeparSrnent of
_  . . Environmental Protection
Regional Maintenance Engmeer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Co: Becky Zachwieja
CNX Gas Company
CH, OM, D-6
File

E.E.07AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
12/24/2021
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Section V- Proposed Additives to be used in Fracturing or Stimulations

Chemical Name CAS No.

28% HCLAdd
Water 7732-18-5

Hydrogen Chloride 7647-01-0

ACI-150

Methyl Alcohol 67-56-1

N,N-Dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Ethylene glycol 107-21-1

2-Butoxyethanol 111-76-2

Poly(oxy-l,2-ethanediyl),.alpha.-(4-nonylphenyl)-.omega.-hydroxy-,branched 127087-87-0

Tar Bases, quinoline derivs, benzyl chloride-quat 72480-70-7

Cinnamaldehyde 104-55-2

Citric Acid 50%
Citric Acid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-5

StimSTREAM FR 9800

Alkanes, C16-20-iso 90622-59-6

Butene, homopolymer 9003-29-6

Ethoxylated alcohols (C12-18) 68213-23-0

StimSTREAM SC 398
Bis(HexaMethylene Triamine Penta (Methylene Phosphonic Acid) (BHMT) 34690-00-1

Non-hazardous substances Proprietary

Clearal 268

Glutaraldehyde 111-30-8

Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 7173-51-5

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds 68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Non-hazardous substances Proprietary

VB 625

Heavy Aliphatic Naphtha 64742-96-7

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

TRADE SECRET Proprietary

Guargum 9000-30-0

Ammonium Persulfate Ammonium Persulfate 7727-54-0

_ received
Office of OK and Gas

NOV 1 5 2021

Department of
Environmental Protection

12/24/2021



National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette FEMA
39'21'27.ft8TI

Legend

AREA^.OFJMNMAL'FUOGD HAZARD

•54027/7.;

Zone A

* «

so ns REPORT FOR DETAIfD UQENO AND FNDBCMAP FOR FIRM PANEL UKVOirr

Wlthout Base Flood Etevatlon (BPE)
Ztnt A, V, A99

WKh BFE or Depth zen* Ae,AO. AH.ve.Afi
I SPECIAL FLOOD
[HAZARD AREAS

OTHER AREAS OF
FLOOD HAZARD

OTHet AREAS

250 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Feet 1:6,000 39*2r0.15"N

Regulatory Floodway

0,2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Area
of 1% annual chance Rood with average
depth less than one foot or with drainag
areas of less than one s<|uare mflezmj

- Rrture Conditions IK Annual
Chance Flood Hazard zsn< x

Area with Reduced Rood Risk due to
Levee. See Netea. Amii X

Area with Flood Risk due to Leveezwi* o

I ho screeH Area of Minimal Rood Hazard zonx
I  • 1 Effactive lOMRs

Area of Undetermined Rood Hazard Zone

GENERAL ' Channel,Culvert,orStormSeww

STRUCTURES i| 11 n 11 Levee,Dike,or Roodwall

SiS Cross Sectens With 1% Annual Chance
—SZiE Water Surface Elevation

(i) Coastallfansoct
—sfj— Base Flood Elevation Line (BFE)

I  - UmH of Study

hirlsdictlen Boundary

— Coastal TTansect Baseline

- — Profile Baseline
FEATURES Hydrographic Mature

MAP PANELS

Dl^l Data Available

No Digital Data AvallaMa

Unmapped

N

The pin displayed on the map Is an approxlmati
point selected by the user end does notreprese
an authoiltattva property location.

This map compiles with FEMA's standards for the use of
digital flood maps If It Is not void as described below.
The basemep shown complies with FEMA's basemap
accuracy standards

The flood hazard Information Is derived directly from the
authortlattve NFHL web services provided by PEfMA. This map
was exported on 12/19/201R at ii:3l;08 AM and does not
reflect changes or amendments subsequent to this date and
time. The NFHL and effective Information may change or
become superseded by new data over time.

TNs map Image Is void If the orte or mere ef the following map
elements do not appear twsemap Imagery, flood zone labels,
legend, scale bar. map creation date, community Identifiers,
RRM panel number, and FIRM effecttvs data. Map Images for
unmapped and unmodemJzad areas cannot be used for
regulatory purposea

12/24/2021



IWFSip^

' r^^K-
LOCATION MAP
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WVDEP OOG

ACCEPTED AS-BUILT

m.

CNX RESOURCES CORPORATION

SHIRLEY 37 WELL PAD

AS-BLILT

ENTRANCE LOCATION

NAD 83 - LAT: 39° 21' 15.32"; LONG: 80° 50' 48.62"

NAD 27 - LAT: 39° 21' 15.02"; LONG: 80° 50' 49.24"

CENTERVILLE DISTRICT,

TYLER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

DATE: JULY 02, 2019

LOCATION MAP

lher^cei1irythattamak«ft$«d»nslnmrininea(at>e>WnlVtrgra. Ths
Ai-BuA certiflM.totriebeitof my hnowtadga. hlctmation ano Mlnf; tha Wsl
Pad constructed tiy Anderson Excavating m Tyter County, WV on behall of CNX
Rseoutce* ComrMon. has bean constructed M general eonfomwnce to the
plane and specifications and. in my txofeserenatoptnpn. jew cowipeance with
appScaMe laws, codes, and ordmancea.

PROJECT

LOCATION

Know wtiat's below.
Call before you dig.

Note: Drawing was created on 22x34 paper. 11x17 drawings
are half scale. Refer to scale bar for proper scaling.
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CNX THRASNER
CNX RESOURCES CORPORATION

SH1RUY 37 SfTE
PAD AS-BUILT

TTLER COUNTY. VIR0IN1A
COVER SHEET
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SHR-37 WELL PAD
Erosion & Sedimentation Control Plan
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SITE ENTRANCE

COORDINATES:

N39°2n5.37"

W80''50'48.6I"

WELL PAD

CENTER:

N39''2n2.90"

W80''50'44.67"

Ceuterville District, T>ler County, West Yirguiia
Prepared For:

CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC

(39.354269,-80.846836) (39.353583,-80.845742)

SITE VICINITY MAP
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WVDEP GOG

JOOO CONSOL Energy Drive
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Revised: January 16,2019

SITE LOCATION MAP

SNOuv>a.m>
SCALE 1'' lOOO"

DRAWINO SCHEDULE

SHEET NO. SHEET 777l£

1(^13 MESfffir
20F13 GENBiAL NOTES

30F13 BOSTmCONDmONSnAN
40P13 StTESOLSPlAN

S0F13 EmsnNiseMBiTATmcimoLANDGRAamiw
9V13 AccEssFtou>pmn£s,^nioi^ANDOPfmexHm
70F13 WEU.PADP90FH£S
90FH GEOTBmCAtmMLS
20FO BTOSKmANDSSDOGnATKlNCONjmLKTAJLS
100F13 CONSTRUCTKINDETAILS
1tCP« SnERESTWATtONPLAN
12 OP 13 SmfS/EG£TATKNPLAN
13 OF 13 QUANmSUUUARY

LANDOWNER IMPACT TABLE

Prepared By:

Sheffler & Company, Inc.

ACRES LANDOWNER

as
CNX Gas Company, LLC
(H-ITS

ENGINEERING • SURVEYING

1712 ML Nebo Road

SawkMey. PA 15143
OOea Phona: 412^9-4509
EmaB: MbQ5Aaflfe/CD.ecm

^  • ni • Digitally signed by Cragin
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Date: 2021.11.0810:40»1 -05W

1/13

12/24/2021



MMBi m I—nHMii ■riipiMnormrmmwi Mi

,.<«•••• y-K —
J^'' -- '//.'i ■ ' A ,'i^' '/•, • " •'

• /•/ •■• ■ ' ■ '
/■/■ • r'^

APPROVED
WVDEPOGG

——SSV ^

.;? i .. ' . f . ^-1%f'.\\
lunmjvuMi -.

,* aMTVMimovM, • '2
r  uascroMwi

.'.:
)« Mivmrnff* ' I
... . wewfrw#., . I

MBlLrMfT* ,'^\i X

.SiSifel.J •>.. 'V.-'' \'iv\

rX^

!r/ N'fi.

,f£^>

M TLiT^^iSrBP^SW

$ KbefTler &CorTMm, {j\t

.-■orvarmmrai " /l'; :■ 'fi! sfwJ . » L jliVj J;

J%f#S? |i i
''.S'''l': ' .' 'IDaA-V- ' • • '

I- ; >k ,:' ■ : wm ■ ' /I

:f',;;
• I i c
•mVI'

eKwcewwrus ^
KCK IQ /AT

' / T/■ iiH
11$Ui I#, r*»ryewwv /vpuJ: \ / • • , ^ i • •r-*7-5 '// /

WuA' i>HVV'i'"i;r'';.:-*iiws%'|:/ rtfl

j ' * > r ^ 1 ' ' ! ' ' ' S • ' I »> • • lyit'

I
|i

II

/! I
>  I

I^Ji.

II
t i

a
1 1

r.

MilAie wvicccn «»«
OTPticut na»cv
imtM* aMAT'

•9Mercicn«»

•■WMWt I*

raojcci uwnv or oaTu««»ici
9*«U*

meojtewn • ♦ ia ACMB

LEGEND:

SiSSiia •

{SS^fi
rmiiwuM

«vTKMeei
«0«W
7*Hu5r
MffrrtMr
ewm

SaSr
tmast^

K/fitrMt

amvofiAMM •

rOiMPcnrme•> o
MUMW H
crnNteBr o

•an4MD«

sgr~ ;;;zr-" :

—; ®

SHR37iVEUP/>D
C0frtpf%d09 Digfrici ry?y Ccuftfy, V/9s1 V?rp/n»

NX

EROSION S SEDIMENTATION
CONTROL AND GRADING PLAN
gywaqgAU' *t*orw>^ fsioMOff'*
ft**S9««9: mnvn { m>w»ro»r oay

»*a«or^. fmoMl moMovi 5/13

12/24/2021




